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MAIL BID SECTION CLOSES FRIDAY MARCH 25, 2005, 8:00 P.M. E.S.T.

EARLY AMERICAN

SET OF THREE

CONNECTICUT PAYNOTES

* 288

1781 and 1783. Connecticut. Set of

three paynotes. All three paynotes

are fully issued with two of the three

being pen cancelled. Very fine.
$75 - up

nia; with Robert Morris formed nu-
merous land speculation companies.
These certificates were issued to pay
the interest on depreciation certifi-
cates that had been previously issued
to compensate soldiers on unpaid
back pay and make up losses suf-
fered by the troops from having been
paid in depreciated currency. This,
then, is an interesting document
which displays some of the finan-
cial chaos which was prevalent dur-
ing and after the war. Boldly signed
by Nicholson in the upper left. Fine.

$175-up

AUTOGRAPHS

PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL
PROMISSORY NOTE

*289

1750, Pennsylvania. Unissued prom-

issory note. Black. Fine. $100 - up

JOHN NICHOLSON
PAYMENT FOR SERVICE
DURING THE REVOLU-

TIONARY WAR

*290

1786, Pennsylvania. 8 1/4" x 6 1/4".
Partly printed Council certificate in
which David Rittenhouse, Treasurer,
is directed to pay “Jacob Murray
private of Magaws Regiment, ... one
year’s interest on his depreciation
certificate.” Signed by JOHN
NICHOLSON (d. Dec. 5, 1800),
Comptroller general of Pennsylva-

ALLEGHENY VALLEY
RAILROAD COMPANY STOCK
ISSUED TO AND SIGNED BY

WILLIAM THAW

*201

1855, Pennsylvani. Stock for 20 shares.
Black. Top center engraved vignette
of a busy loading dock flanked by a
farmer at left and a young woman at
right. Revenue stamp at bottom cen-
ter. Signed by William Thaw. WIL-
LIAM THAW ( 1818-1889). Capital-
ist, philanthropist. prominent railroad
businessman. William K. Thaw was
also father to Harry K. Thaw,
extrememly wll known as the man
who shot and killed architect
Stanford White, in defense of his
wife Evelyn Nesbit. The crime, the
trial and the years of aftermath were
known as the “Crime of the Cen-
tury”. It is the basis for the book/
film/play “Ragtime” and the book/
film “Girl in a Red Velvet Swing”.
Uncancelled and very fine. $100 - up

tion. Extremely Fine.

FRAMED SIGNED PHOTO OF THOMAS EDISON
*292
THOMAS ALVA EDISON (1847-1931), American inventor, b.
Milan, Ohio. A genius in the practical application of scientific prin-
ciples, Edison was one of the greatest and most productive inven-
tors of his time. SP. 9” X 11”. This ideal framed and matted signed
photograph of Thos A. Edison is the perfect addition to any collec-

$1,200 - up

NEW JERSEY WAREHOUSE
AND GUARANTY COMPANY
STOCK ISSUED TO
AND SIGNED ON VERSO BY
THOMAS SCOTT

*293

1871, Jersey City. Stock for 400 shares.
Black. Top center vignette of a crest
flanked by allegorical females. Issued
to and signed on verso by Thomas

45

Scott. THOMAS A. SCOTT, (1823-
1881). Railroad executive. Scott is
well known for his attempt at mo-
nopolizing the transportation of the
oil regions via the South Improve-
ment Company. This was essentially
a battle against John D. Rockefeller
and the Standard Oil Company in-
terests, which sparked a bitter struggle
resulting in victory for the vast Oil
Empire. Failing to defeat Rockefeller
at his own game, Scott liquidated the
company in the spring of 1872. Pen
cancelled and fine. $150 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Irc,
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NEW ORLEANS & OHIO

TELEGRAPH LESSEES
SIGNED BY NORVIN GREEN
*294
1858, Ohio. Stock certificate for 40
shares. Black. Multi-vignetted certifi-
cate depicting seated females; por-
trait; steam locomotive and allegori-
cal figure. Litho. Signed by
NORVIN GREEN (1818 - 1893);
physician; legislator; telegraph pio-
neer, becoming president of West-
ern Union. Green had been involved
in the early formative years of this
company and in 1853, the New Or-
leans & Ohio Telegraph and the Lou-
isville and New Orleans telegraph
companies merged after a period of
ruinous competition. Shortly after,
Green and a group of other busi-
nessmen leased these lines for op-
eration. A series of consolidations
in the industry ultimately led to the
formation of Western Union Tele-
graph which served the entire United
States - an idea that Green was
amongst the first to support. A truly
important individual in the develop-
ment of the telegraph industry. As is
typical of this issue, there is brown-
ing from exposure to moisture and
age discoloration evident. Pen and
cut cancelled, all paper intact.
$300 - up

CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND
AND PACIFIC RAILROAD
STOCK ISSUED TO
AND SIGNED ON VERSO BY
OGDEN MILLS

* 205

1915, Illinois. Stock for 100 shares.
Green. Large top center engraved
vignette of an early locomotive. Is-
sued to and signed on verso by
Ogden Mills. OGDEN MILLS.
(1856-1929). Financier. The son of
Darius Ogden Mills, Mills served as
vice-president of the Mergenthaler
Linotype Company. Stamp and punch
cancelled. Cancellations do not af-
fect Mill’s signature on verso. Very
fine. $100 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Irc,
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AVIATION CORPORATION
OF THE AMERICAS ISSUED
TO AND SIGNED ON VERSO

BY JOHN A. HAMBLETON
* 296
1928, New York. Stock certificate
for 100 shares of the Aviation Cor-
poration of the Americas issued to
World War | ace JOHN A.
HAMBLETON and signed by him
on the back. On the front, the stock
is signed by CORNELIUS
VANDERBILT WHITNEY as the
company’s president. Whitney, the
grandson of Cornelius Vanderbilt
and the son of Harry Payne Whitney,
was a financier who co-founded the
Aviation Corporation of the Ameri-
cas and Pan American Airways.
Green border and background on
white paper with black printing.
Punch holes affecting some of

Whitney’s signature but not
Hambleton’s; it is in fine condition.
$150 - up

STOCK CERTIFICATE
SIGNED BY HEAVYWEIGHT
BOXER MAX BAER

* 297

1944, Delaware. Stock certificate for
100 shares in the Pan American Air-
ways Corp. Grey/Black. Vignette at
top center of an eagle flanked by
globes and seated male allegorical fig-
ures. Issued to Max Baer and signed
by him on verso. MAX BAER (1909
- 1959). Heavywieght Boxer. His
record was 71 - 12 with 51Kayos. Baer
fought from 1929 through 1941 and
won the heavyweight championship
by knocking out Primo Carnera in
eleven rounds. He lost the title to
the “Cinderella Man” Jim Braddock
in fifteen desultory rounds on June
13, 1935. Three months later, Joe

Louis knocked him out in four
rounds. He was inducted into the
International Boxing Hall of Fame
in 1995. Punch cancelled, Baer’s
strong signature is unaffected. Ex-
cellent. $350 - up

HARLO MANUFACTURING
STOCK SIGNED BY
WASHINGTON ROEBLING
ON VERSO

*298

1922, New York. Stock for 920/1000
shares. Orange . Top center vignette
of the company logo. Signed on verso
by Washington Roebling. WASH-
INGTON A. ROEBLING (1837 -
1926). Engineer, industrialist. Chief
engineer of the Brooklyn bridge, suc-
ceeding his father, John A. Roebling,
just as its construction began.
Uncancelled and very fine. $200 - up
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MERRILL LYNCH STOCK
SIGNED BY DONALD REGAN
*299
1969, Delaware. Non-voting common
stock for 5000 shares of Merrill
Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc..
Signed as president by DONALD
REGAN (b. 1918); Chief of staff and
U.S. Treasury Secretary under Ronald
Reagan; Board Chairman of Merrill
Lynch & Co. Joining Merrill Lynch,
Pierce, Fenner and Smith as a trainee
in 1946, Regan progressed through
the ranks until 1968, when he was
elected president. He was elected
chairman and chief executive officer
in 1971, and assumed these positions
in the holding company, Merrill
Lynch & Co., when it was formed in
1973. He served as U. S. Treasury
Secretary under Ronald Reagan, 1981-
1985, after which point he became
Reagan’s chief of staff, serving in that
position until 1987. In this latter ca

pacity, Regan directed the day-to-day
operations of the White House and
the President’s staff, served as the
President’s senior advisor, and had
supervisory responsibility for the
Executive Offices. Considered by
many to be an abrasive and arrogant
individual, he resigned under fire
after an all-too-public spat with First
Lady Nancy Reagan over his private
criticisms of President Reagan. This
certificate was issued prior to the
law allowing brokerage firms to be
publicly held, and as such were re-
stricted to employees of the com-
pany. A fine piece of Wall Street his-
tory. Light punch cancellations not
affecting Regan’s signature. Excellent.

$100 - up
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A SCARCE CHICAGO, ROCK
ISLAND & PACIFIC RR
COMPANY BOND ISSUED
TO EASTMAN KODAK AND
SIGNED BY GEORGE
EASTMAN

*300
1899, New York. $5000 bond bearing
4% interest. Gray\Black. Engraved
vignette of a male portrait flanked
by allegorical figures. lIssued to
Eastman Kodak & Company and
signed on the verso as Treasurer for
the company by GEORGE
EASTMAN (1854 - 1932). Photogra-
phy pioneer and manufacturer. At
the age of 23 Eastman spent ninety-
four dollars on photographic equip-
ment and learned the intricacies of
print development. He realized the
need for small and lighter camera
equipment and more practical de-
velopment processes. In 1884, he
developed a transparent and flexible
film which was placed into produc-
tion a years later. The late 1880’s
brought about the beginning of a
long association with Thomas Edison
and Eastman emerged as one of
America’s leading industrialists in the
1890's. Punch cancellation not affect-
ing signature. Extremely Fine.
$1,250 - up
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OUTSTANDING EARLY
BREWING

THE FORERUNNER TO
PABST BREWING COMPANY

SIGNED BY FREDERICK

PABST

*301
1873, Wisconsin. Stock certificate for
1 share of The Phillip Best Brewing
Company. Black. Nice double vi-
gnette of the Empire and Southside
breweries, the company’s two brew-
eries in Milwaukee. Litho. Issued to
and signed on verso by
FREDERICK PABST (1836 - 1904);
brewer. This company is the fore-
runner of what eventually became
Pabst Brewing Company. Jacob Best
was among the first brewers to en-
gage in the business in Milwaukee,
Wisconsin, establishing a plant in
1844. His son Phillip rose to take
control of the brewery by 1860, and
ultimately retiring in 1864, leaving it
to his son-in-laws, Emil Schandein
and Fred Pabst. With Fred at the helm
of the company, Pabst rose to be-
come the largest brewery in the world
by the turn of the century. Stocks of
significant breweries of this caliber
signed by the early important brew-
ers in the United States are extremely
rare and this represents a nice op-
portunity to acquire an important
certificate from this industry to a
collection. Lightly stamp cancelled
and extremely fine. $250 - up
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NEW YORK, ONTARIO AND
WESTERN RAILWAY ISSUED
TO AND SIGNED BY
WILLIAM C. WHITNEY ON
VERSO

*302

1880, New York. Stock for 100 shares.
Black/Pink. Large top center en-
graved vignette of a map flanked by
a train and tall sailing ship. Issued to

and signed by William C. Whitney.
WILLIAM C. WHITNEY, (1841-
1904). Financier; U.S. Secretary of
the Navy. Through his marriage to
Flora Payne (daughter of Standard
Qil’s Oliver H. Payne), Whitney
gained enormously important cor-
porate contacts. In 1883, he became
involved in a bitter struggle for con-
trol of the Broadway Railroad com-
pany, eventually gaining control by
entering into an alliance with Tho-
mas Fortune Ryan and Peter A. B.
Widener. Whitney remained active
in street railway affairs until his ap-
pointment as Secretary of the Navy
(1885-89), in which post he was in-
strumental in the rebuilding of
America’s naval forces. Cut and
punch cancellation slightly affects
Whitney’s signature on verso other-
wise fine. $200 - up

CITY OF JERSEY CITY
WATER GOLD BOND
SIGNED BY
FAMOUS NEW JERSEY
MAYOR FRANK HAGUE

*303

1925, New Jersey. Bond for $1,000.
Olive. Top center vignette of a crest
flanked by allegorical females. Signed
by Frank Hague as Mayor. FRANK
HAGUE (1876-1956). There is no
doubt that Frank Hague is Jersey City's
most famous mayor. He served an
incomparable eight consecutive
terms as the mayor of Jersey City
from 1917 to 1947, including the criti-
cal years of the Depression and
World War Il. The mayor’s tenure is
known as the “Hague era” in Jersey
City history and is identified with
“bossism” in American politics.
Hague’s stranglehold on politics tran-
scended beyond Jersey City to the
county, the state and the nation bring-
ing him both significance and noto-
riety. Hague’s wealth did not come
from deals with major corporations
of the times. The revenue for his

00-225-6233 or E-mail

extravagances, it is claimed, came
from paybacks from real estate deals
in the city, a percentage of the city’s
gaming operations (numbers’ racket,
card games and off-track betting, fre-
quently referred to as “Horse
Bourse”), and local patronage. The
latter came from the three-percent
salary kickback, known as “rice pud-
ding,” charged to the annual salaries
of municipal employees and the
mandatory thirty-percent return on
salary raises brought Hague between
$500,000 to $1,000,000 a year. Hague
ingratiated himself from a bloated
payroll of employees in city depart-
ments with questionable job descrip-
tions and one of the best-paid po-
lice and fire departments. Hague died
in his Park Avenue apartment New
York City on January 1, 1956, at age
79, and is buried in an impressive
mausoleum at the north-central part
of Holy Name Cemetery in Jersey
City. Punch cancellations do not af-
fect Hagues signature. $100 - up

Your Bids To onlinesalesi@scottwinslow.com

Sp—rt S

A SCARCE ATLANTIC AND
PACIFIC RAILROAD
COMPANY BOND
SIGNED BY OLIVER AMES

* 304

1871, New York. Bond for $1,000.
Central Division Land Grant bond
of the Atlantic and Pacific Railroad
Company bearing interest at 6%.
Brown/Black. With orange imprinted
revenue at right. Large panoramic
view of mountains with steam loco-
motives and a riverside town. Litho.
Signed on verso as trustee by
OLIVER AMES, (1807-1877). Manu-
facturer, Railroad promoter and of-
ficial. Oliver was the brother of
Oakes Ames, and involved with him
in the famous Credit Mobilier scan-
dal. He served as acting president of
the Union Pacific RR from 1866- 68,
succeeding John A. Dix, and as a di-
rector until his death. Few men were
better known in the industrial world
during his time. Some archival tape
repair at center fold on verso. Lower
right corner missing far away from
any printing. Uncancelled and Fine.
Scarce. $500 - up

47

NEW YORK CENTRAL
RAILROAD BOND
ISSUED TO AND SIGNED
BY WILLIAM K.
VANDERBILT JR.

*305

1913, New York. Bond for $50,000.
Purple. Large top center engraved
vignette of a train. Issued to and
signed on verso by William K.
Vanderbilt Jr. WILLIAM K.
VANDERBILT, Jr. (1878-1944).
Railroad executive. Punch cancella-
tions do not affect Vanderbilt Jr.’s sig-

nature. Very fine. $125 - up
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AMERICAN MERCHANTS
UNION EXPRESS COMPANY
STOCK SIGNED TWICE BY
WILLIAM G. FARGO

* 306

1869, New York. Stock for 1 share.
Black. Large top center vignette of a
horse drawn wagon and busy load-
ing dock. Left border vignette of a
dog. Imprinted revenue stamp at cen-
ter. Signed twice by William Fargo
once as President and once on verso.
WILLIAM G. FARGO. (1818-1881).
Expressman. Fargo got his start in
the express business at age 13 through
a 30-mile mail route. Sometime later,
William Fargo served as a messenger
with Wells & Company, the first ex-
press company to venture west of
Buffalo. Fargo became a partner in
Wells & Company and, in 1850, they
joined with two other express com-
panies to form the American Express
Company which covered the east-
ern sector of the United States; Wells,
Fargo & Company, formed in 1852,
covered the western sector. Stamp
cancelled and fine. $300 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Irc,
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WEST PHILADELPHIA
PASSENGER RAILWAY
STOCK SIGNED
BY PETER A.B. WIDENER
AS PRESIDENT

*307

1882, Pennsylvania. Stock for 8 shares.
Brown. Top center engraved vignette
of a municipal building. Signed by
Peter A.B. Widener as President.
PETER A.B. WIDENER(1834-
1915). Financier. Widener was a key
figure in the development of subur-
ban street railways after the Civil War.
He was instrumental in the consoli-
dation of the various street railways
in Philadelphia and the development
of lines in Chicago. He helped orga-
nize many of the large corporations
whose names are familiar today such
as the U.S. Steel Corporation, Ameri-
can Tobacco Company, etc. At his
death, he was the wealthiest man in
Philadelphia. Punch cancellations
slightly affect Widener’s signature.
Very fine. $75 - up
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THE WOMAN'S JOURNAL
SIGNED BY REFORMER
HENRY BLACKWELL

* 308

1870, Massachusetts. Stock certificate
for 1 share in The Proprietors of
The Woman’s Journal corporation.
Black. Litho. Attached adhesive rev-
enue stamp. 10 174" x 5 1/4" (includ-
ing attached stub). Signed as treasurer
by HENRY B. BLACKWELL
(1825-1909), Founded in 1870 by
Lucy Stone and her husband Henry
Blackwell, The Woman’s Journal,
which espoused the moderated phi-
losophy  of the  American
Association’s women’s movement,
was the most influential voice in the
struggle to grant women their right
to vote. While another leading
women’s journal of the times, The
Revolution, which rejected the Na-

. Scott 1. Winsfow Associates, Inc,

tional Association’s more aggressive
and radical views on women’s rights,
ceased publication in 1872 due to
lack of funds, The Woman’s Journal
remained the foremost advocate of
the women’s rights movement. The
Journal, to which the family invested
their total energies throughout their
lives, has remained a most authorita-
tive historical record of women’s
rights; its historical, political and so-
cial significance cannot be overstated.
Pen cancellation does not affect
Blackwell’s signature. $250 - up

RAILROAD STOCK ISSUED
TO AND SIGNED ON VERSO
BY MAJOR GENERAL
AUGUSTUS E. WARREN

* 309

1894, New York. Stock for 10 shares.
Green. Right border vignette of a
train station. Issued to and signed on
verso by Major General Augustus E.
Warren. Punch and cut cancellations
do not affect Major General Warren's
signature. Fine. $50 - up
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RAILROAD STOCK SIGNED
BY RAILROAD EXECUTIVE
JOHN MURRAY FORBES

*310

1888. Stock for 100 shares. Green.
Top center engraved vignette of a
locomotive. Signed by John Murray
Forbes as president. JOHN
MURRAY FORBES, (1813-1898).
Railroad executive; Businessman;
Public servant. Having accumulated
a substantial fortune by 1846, Forbes
turned his considerable talents to
railroad construction and financings.
He was the prime mover in purchas-
ing and completing the unfinished
Michigan Central RR, and construct-
ing the roads which formed the
nucleus of the Chicago, Burlington
& Quincy RR, of which he became
president in the late 1870s. His civic
involvement began at the start of the
Civil War, when he helped put the
state of Massachusetts prepare for
war, and he was instrumental in or

ganizing the state’s black regiments.
Throughout the war, all branches of
government constantly sought his
advice. Pen cancelled. Light punch
cancellations slightly affect Forbes
signature otherwise fine.  $75 - up

GEORGE F. GETTY SIGNED
OKLAHOMA OIL STOCK

*311
1921, Arizona. Stock for 65 shares.
Black. Left border vignette of an oil
field. Raised gold seal. Ornate bor-
der with numerous engraved vi-
gnettes. Signed by George F. Getty as
President. GEORGE F. GETTY,
(1855-1930). Oil pioneer and mag-
nate; father of J. Paul Getty.. A chance
trip to the frontier oil town of
Bartlesville, Oklahoma in 1903 in
order to collect a debt owed the
company, however, changed Getty’s
life forever. Immediately bitten by
the oil “bug,” he obtained an 1,100
acre tract and started drilling in Oc-
tober. By December, he had struck
oil, and by May 1905 he had 5 more
wells in operation. By mid-1906,
when he moved his family to Los
Angeles, Getty had become one of
the largest and wealthiest indepen-
dent oilmen in Oklahoma. At his
death, George left a fortune of $15.5
million. Stamp cancellation does not
affect Getty’s signature. Fine.

$400 - up

Jvmahe iz f vmpiny

GEORGE PABST JR.
*312
1940, Pennsylvania. Stock for 10
shares. Black. Large top center en-
graved vignette of a crest flanked by
horses. Issued to and signed by
George Pabst Jr. as Vice President
and on attached transfer stub.
GEORGE H. PABST Jr. Vice Presi-
dent of the Pennsylvania Railroad
Company. Light punch cancellations
do not affect Pabst Jr.s signature.
$100 - up

CLARENCE BIRDSEYE
SIGNS AS PRESIDENT OF
BIRDSEYE ELECTRIC
COMPANY

*313

1935, Delaware. $1,000 Convertible
Sinking Fund Note bearing 6% in-
terest. Orange. Litho. Two coupons
attached at left. Signed as president
by CLARENCE BIRDSEYE (1886-
1956). Inventor, pioneered the de-
velopment of packaged frozen
foods. While on a fur-trading trip to
Labrador in 1915, Birdseye noticed
that fish which were frozen while
still fresh proved in good condition
and edible when thawed out. He thus
embarked upon the development of
a quick freezing process for food
which was on the market by 1925,
thus revolutionizing the food indus-
try. He sold his process to what be-
came General Foods. During his life-
time, Birdseye registered somewhere
between 250 - 300 patents. Birdseye
is extremely scarce on securities.
Uncancelled and Excellent condi-
tion. $250 - up
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PAN AMERICAN AIRWAYS
STOCK ISSUED TO AND
SIGNED BY CBS FOUNDER
WILLIAM S. PALEY

*314
1937, Delaware. Stock certificate for
100 shares of Pan American Airways
Corp. Green/Black. Issued to and
signed on accompanying stock
power by WILLIAM S. PALEY.
Broadcasting Executive, founder of
the Columbia Broadcasting System
(CBS). Facsimile signature of Juan
Trippe. Punch cancellations affect-
ing signature, but fully readable.
$250 - up
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COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA STOCK
SIGNED BY CIVIL WAR
BRIGADIER GENERAL JOHN
WHITE GEARY

*315

1872, Pennsylvania. Stock for 150
shares. Black. Top center vignette of
a crest flanked by horses. Bottom
center portrait vignette of Brigadier
General John W. Geary. Signed by
Geary as Governor. JOHN WHITE
GEARY (1819-1873). General during
the Civil War, early mayor of San
Franciscos. Some light staining.
Uncancelled and very fine. $100 - up

MERGANTHALER
LINOTYPE STOCK ISSUED
TO AND SIGNED ON VERSO
BY DARIUS OGDEN MILLS
* 316
1896, New York. Stock for 100 shares.
Green. Right upper center vignette
of a linotype. Issued to and signed
on verso by Darius Ogden Mills.
DARIUS OGDEN MILLS, (1825-
1910). Merchant; Banker; Philanthro-
pist. Punch cancellations do not af-
fect Mill’'s signature. Very fine.
$100 - up
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LAKE PLACID COMPANY
STOCK SIGNED BY
MELVILLE DEWEY

* 317

1919, New York. Stock for 3 shares.
Orange. Top center vignette of a
spread eagle. Signed by Melville
Dewey as President. MELVILLE
DEWEY, (1851-1931). Librarian;
Educator; Reformer. Created the
Dewey Decimal System. Pen can-
celled and fine. $75 - up

THE BANK OF THE UNITED
STATES STOCK SIGNED BY
NICOLAS BIDDLE AS
PRESIDENT

*318
1837, Pennsylvania. Stock for 250
pounds sterling. Black. Multiple en-
graved vignettes. Signed by Nicolas
Biddle as President. NICOLAS
BIDDLE, (1786-1844). Banker; Fin-
ancier. Biddle rechartered the Sec-
ond Bank of the United States in
Pennsylvania as the Bank of the
United States of Pennsylvania. He
served as its president from 1836-
1839, at which time he entered re-
tirement. Ink erosion at different lo-
cations of the certificate. Ink ero-
sion does not affect Biddle’s signa-
ture. Small hole on top center vi-
gnette. Pen cancelled and fine.
$750 - up

RAILROAD STOCK ISSUED
TO AND SIGNED ON VERSO
BY CHAUNCEY DEPEW

*319

1888. Stock for 12 shares. Brown. Left
upper corner engraved vignette of a
train loading passengers and supplies
at the train station. Issued to and
signed on verso by Chauncey Depew.
CHAUNCEY DEPEW (1834-1928).
Railroad executive; Political figure.
Depew was a prominent figure in
American business and public life
for almost 70 years. He served two
terms in the U.S. Senate, but refused
to serve in many other important
posts when they were offered. A law-
yer, Depew worked extensively for
the Vanderbilt railroad. Stamp and
punch cancelled. $75 - up

HAWTHORNE SILVER AND
IRON MINES STOCK
SIGNED BY JULIAN

HAWTHORNE
*320
1910, Delaware. Stock for 500 shares.

Brown. Large top engraved vignette

of miners working. Signed by Julian

Hawthorne as president. JULIAN

HAWTHORNE (1846 - 1934); Au-

thor; Son of Nathaniel Hawthorne.

Hawthorne began his writing career

in the early 1870’s with a short story

in Harper's Weekly. By 1874, he had
moved to London where he wrote
prolifically. When he returned to
the U.S. for good in 1882, he enjoyed
a much greater reputation in England
than at home. He continued writing
furiously until the late 1890, when
his productive period came to a
close. It was during this time that he
published his most enduring work,
Nathaniel Hawthorne and His Wife
(1884). Of some 50 volumes pub-
lished by Hawthorne, all but 6 were
produced before 1897. Convicted of
misusing the mails in connection
with a Canadian mining operation,
Hawthorne spent several months in
a penitentiary beginning March 1913.
From the time of his release until
his death, Hawthorne lived in Cali-
fornia writing book reviews and remi-
niscences. A couple of small staple
holes at left edge. An interesting as-
sociation with perhaps the most dif-
ficult period in Hawthorne’s life.
Hawthorne’s signature is very rare in
this format. Uncancelled and ex-
tremely fine. $125 - up

CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND
AND PACIFIC RAILROAD
STOCK ISSUED TO
AND SIGNED ON VERSO BY
CHARLES G. DAWES

*321
1915, lllinois. Stock for 100 shares.
Green. Large top center engraved
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vignette of an early locomotive. Is-
sued to and signed on verso by
Charles Dawes. CHARLES G.
DAWES, (1865-1951). Vice-Presi-
dent of the United States under
Calvin Coolidge (1925-1929); Co-re-
cipient of the 1925 Nobel Peace Prize.
Punch cancellation does not affect
Dawes’ signature on verso. Very fine.

$100 - up

[E TS

RAILROAD STOCK SIGNED
BY PETER AUGUSTUS JAY
SON OF JOHN JAY

*322

1834, New York. Mohawk and
Hudson railroad stock for 10 shares.
Black. Ornate left border. Signed by
Peter Augustus Jay. PETER
AUGUSTUS JAY. (1776-1843). Law-
yer. Eldest child of John Jay.
Uncancelled and fine. $125 - up

. o

IRVING TRUST COMPANY
STOCK ISSUED TO AND
SIGNED ON VERSO BY

ADVERTISING PIONEER

STANLEY RESOR
*323
1933, New York. Stock certificate
for 100 shares issued to and signed
“Stanley Resor” on a separate receipt.
Orange. Top center engraved vi-
gnette of seated allegorical woman
flanked by state seal and trains sail-
boats and steamships in the back-
ground. Issued to Stanley Resor.
Resor, a successful advertising ex-
ecutive, started at J. Walter Thomp-
son and eventually bought out the
agency. Thompson soon became the
greatest ad agency and the first in the
world to top $100 in earning. A scarce
autograph. Stamp cancelled and Fine.
$200 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Inc, -
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CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
CHECK SIGNED J. PAUL
GETTY

* 324

J. PAUL GETTY (1892-1976). Oil
magnate. Signed Check. London,
November 11" 1969. A Chase Man-
hattan Bank check made payable to
Sutton Place Property Company Lim-
ited in the amount of two hundred
and forty pounds fourteen shillings
and two pence. Sutton Place was the
name of J. Paul Getty’s home in En-
gland. Signed by Getty in bold blue
ink this check is stamp cancelled and
very fine. $90 - up

fnow all Blen by thes

MERCHANT’S BOND
SIGNED BY GEORGE
TRENHOLM

*325

1868, South Carolina. Merchant’s
bond for $1,000 in which “Theodore
D. Wagner and William L.
Trenholm...are held and firmly
bound...under an agreement...on be-
half of John Fraser and Company...”
Signed on verso as guarantor by
GEORGE TRENHOLM (1806 -
1876); Secretary of the Treasury of
the CSA from June 1864 to April 1865;
blockade runner. Uncancelled and
fine. $100 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Irc,
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COMMODORE VANDERBILT
DOCUMENT SIGNED

* 326

“COMMODORE” CORNELIUS
VANDERBILT (1794-1877). Steam-
ship and railroad promoter; Capital-
ist. Founder of one of the great fam-
ily fortunes in American history.
Document Signed. 4 pages. Partly-
printed bond in which “John H. Van
Ckleef of Richmond County, State
of New York amd held and firmly
bound unto Cornelius Vanderbilt of
the City of New York in the sum of
sixteen  thousand  dollars...”
Vanderbil boldly signs on page two.
Folds. Very Fine. $2,500 - up

in railways during this time. He be-
came involved in the oil business in
1889 and “by the beginning of 1893
the Mellon’s Crescent Pipeline Com-
pany, Crescent Oil Company, Cres-
cent Connecting Railroad Company,
and their allied interests represented
a fully integrated oil operation with
10 per cent of the American export
market.” (DAB) William’s oil inter-
ests ultimately led him to the Chair-
manship of Gulf Qil, one of the
Mellon family’s most important as-
sets. This stock is also signed as trea-
surer by RICHARD B. MELLON
(d. 1933); Banker. Along with his
brother Andrew, Richard provided
much of the funding for his son
William’s early development and
growth of the family’s oil interests.
He served as president of Mellon
National Bank. A nice association of
two important members of the
Mellon family. Barely noticeable stub
glue residue at left. Stamp and punch
cancellations affect both Mellons’
signatures on recto, signature on verso
is untouched. Very fine. $250-up

WILLIAM L. MELLON

TWICE-SIGNED STOCK
*327
1906, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate
for 500 shares in the Allegheny Street
Railway Company. Green/Black.
Engraved bust view of female at top
center. Attached embossed gold seal
at bottom. Issued to and signed twice,
once as president, by WILLIAM
LARIMAR MELLON (d. 1949);
Banker; Chairman of the board of
Gulf Oil and other oil companies.
As the nephew of Andrew, William
began in the Mellon Brothers real
estate business and became involved

SAN JOAQUIN OIL COM-
PANY STOCK SIGNED BY J.
PAUL GETTY AS PRESIDENT

* 328
1930,0Oklahomas. Stock certificate for
1 share in the San Joaquin Qil Com-

pany. Black. Issued to Marguery
Rollins and signed by J. Paul Getty as
President of the Company. J. PAUL
GETTY (1892-1976). Oil magnate;
Art collector. A fabled oil executive,
J. Paul Getty brought the Getty Oil
Company to the status of an “eighth
sister” among the giants in the petro-
leum business. Stamp cancelled and
Extremely Fine. $900 - up
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HIRAM WALKER
THE CREATOR OF CANA-
DIAN CLUB WHISKEY
*329
1879, Michigan. Stock certificate for
100 shares of the Minong Copper
Company. Green/Black. Small vi-

- ey
=

gnette of ornate cross, overprint of
state seal at center. Signed as presi-
dent of the company by HIRAM
WALKER (B. 1816); distiller, founder
of what is today one of the world’s
three largest distillers. Walker began
as a small grocery business and among
his goods was grain, which he sold
to Canadian distillers and the finished
product, whiskey. During the 1850’s
concerned about prohibition, Walker
moved his business into Canada and
by 1858 was producing his own whis-
key which he later name Walker Club
Whiskey. Dissent by American dis-
tillers who believed American con-
sumers were unable to distinguish
between their own product and the
Walker’s Canadian produced whiskey
caused Walker to rename his prod-
uct Canadian Club Whiskey, the name
still in use today. An interesting cer-
tificate signed by one of the World’s
most well known Whiskey makers.
Stamp cancelled and very fine.
$200 - up

STUYVESANT FISH
*330
1888, lowa. Stock certificate for 100
shares in the Dunleith & Dubuque
Bridge Co. Black. Vignette of steam
locomotives in busy railroad yard.

Litho. Issued to the Illinois Central
Railroad Co. and signed on verso for
the company by its president
STUYVESANT FISH (1851 - 1923);
Railroad executive. Fish was a mem-
ber of a politically prominent New
York family, his father having served
as Ulysses Grant’s Secretary of State.
Fish himself was a prominent and
successful businessman, holding ex-
ecutive positions in many compa-
nies. While he was President of the
llinois Central Railroad (1887 - 1906),
it became one of the most prosper-
ous railroads in the U.S. Scattered

.| light browning along edges. Punch

cancellations barely affecting Fish’s
signature. Very fine. $50 - up
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THE FISHER BODY OHIO
COMPANY SIGNED BY
FREDERICK J. FISHER

* 331

Ohio. Stock certificate for 10 shares.
Green/Black. Three allegorical fig-
ures form the vignette at top center.
Litho. Signed by “FJ Fisher” at bot-
tom right as President;
FREDERICK JOHN FISHER
Manufacturer and organizer of the
Fisher Body Corporation, one of the
largest manufacturers of automobile
bodies and hardware in the world
which was taken over by General
Motors in 1928. Lightly punch can-
celled and Fine. $125 — up

WEST SHORE RAILROAD
CO. ISSUED TO THE
SMITHSONIAN INSTITU-
TION
SIGNED BY CHAUNCEY
DEPEW AS PRESIDENT

* 332
1894, New York. $1000 bond bearing
4% interest. Orange/Black. Engraved
vignette at bottom center of a scenic
waterway with numerous steam and
sailing ships, with a train traveling
along the shoreline.Issued to The
Smithsonian Institution and signed
by CHAUNCEY M. DEPEW
(1834-1928); Railroad executive; Po-
litical figure. Depew was a promi-
nent figure in American business and
public life for almost 70 years. He
served two terms in the U.S. Senate,
but refused to serve in many other
important posts when they were of-
fered. A lawyer, Depew worked ex-
tensively for the Vanderbilt railroad
interests, and held many important
positions in railroads, banks, etc. Fine.
$50 - up

KATE FIELD

*333

1881, New York. Stock certificate for
one share of the Co-Operative Dress
Association. Brown/Black. Vignette
of a coat-of-arms flanked by a seated
Indian and sailor. Litho. Signed as
president by KATE FIELD (1838 -
1896). Journalist; Author; Lecturer;
Actress. A prolific activist, Field in-
volved herself in numerous causes,
among them, temperance and Hawai-
ian annexation. Lower right corner

has some paper loss, folds.
Uncancelled and very good.
$150 - up
i T

BOSTON DAILY ADVER-
TISER STOCK SIGNED BY
HENRY CABOT LODGE

*334

1886, Massachusetts. Stock for 75
shares. Black. Signed by Henry Cabot
Lodge as president. HENRY
CABOT LODGE, (1850-1924).
Statesman. Lodge began his career in
Congress in 1887, armed with all the
confidence that his distinguished
New England ancestry, Harvard edu-
cation, and wide circle of influential
friends could bestow. A power in
the Senate and in the Republican
Party, he was noted for his scorn of
the alliance between big business and
corrupt politicians. Close friends
with Theodore Roosevelt, he shared
the President’s desire to see the
United States play a larger role in
world affairs. Ironically, however,
Lodge is best remembered for spear-
heading Senate blockage of Ameri-
can membership in the League of
Nations on the grounds that its cov-
enant threatened American sover-
eignty. Thus, this man who had pre-
pared his country for international
leadership ultimately came to be re-
garded as an isolationist. Uncancelled
and very fine. $150 - up

RAILROAD STOCK TRANS-
FER TO ELIPHALET
REMINGTON
AND SIGNED BY ERASTUS
CORNING

*335

1851. Albany, New York. Utica and
Schenectady railroad stock for 25
shares. Black. Ornate left border. Is-
sued to Eliphalet Remington and
signed by Erastus Corning.
ELIPHALET REMINGTON, (1793-
1861). The founder of the
Remington gun company,
Remington started by manufactur-
ing superior rifle barrels before
moving into complete gun and pis-
tol  construction. ERASTUS
CORNING, (1794-1872). Railroad
executive; U.S. Congressman.
Uncancelled and fine. $125 - up

ISSUED TO AND SIGNED
ON THE VERSO BY
CHARLEMAGNE TOWER

* 336
1879, New York. Stock certificate for
100 shares. Green\Black. Engraved
vignette of a steam locomotive at top
center, nice portrait vignette of
Frederick Billings at bottom. Issued
to and signed on the verso by
CHARLEMAGNE TOWER (1809-
1889). Iron mining pioneer. Tower
was one of the founders of The
Honey Brook and the Lehigh &
Wilkesbarre Coal company and a di-
rector in the Northern Pacific Rail-
road. In 1861, Mr. Tower served for
the first three months of the Civil
War as Captain of Co. H, 6™ Pa Vols.,
taking part in the battle of Falling
Wiaters. The development of the Ver-
milion iron mines in Minnesota was
Tower’s last great enterprise. He or-
ganized the Minnesota Iron Company
and the Duluth & Iron Range Rail-
road Company. Cut Cancellation not
affecting Towers signature on verso.
$100 - up
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STILLWATER AND ST. PAUL
RAILROAD COMPANY STOCK
ISSUED TO AND SIGNED
ON VERSO BY
HENRY H. PORTER

* 337

1880, Minnesota. Stock certificate for
15 shares of the Stillwater and St.
Paul Railroad Company. Black. Vi-
gnette of a steam locomotive pull-
ing cars at center, locomotive at lower
left. Issued to and signed on verso
by HENRY H. PORTER (1835 -
1910). Railroad executive. Chairman
of the board of the Chicago & East-
ern lllinois, Director of the Union
Pacific and numerous other railroads.
Lightly punch cancelled and Ex-
tremely Fine. $150 — up

DELAWARE, LACKAWANA
AND WESTERN RAILROAD
ISSUED TO AND SIGNED
ON THE STUB BY MOSES
TAYLOR
* 338
1867, New York. Stock for 5691 shares.
Black. Revenue stamp at upper left
corner. Issued to and signed on the
stub by Moses Taylor. MOSES TAY-
LOR (1806-1882). Banker; Capitalist.
A shaky, though ultimately success-
ful business in the import business
lead Taylor to become involved with
Cyrus Field in the latter’s Atlantic
Cable venture. Taylor served as the
company’s treasure throughout its
period of failure and near-collapse,
until the company finally proved
successful. He later was involved in
many banking activities and became
known for holding large cash re-
serves. Pen cancelled. Signature of
the stub is not affected. ~ $125 - up

. Scott 1. Winsfow Associates, Inc,
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NORTHERN PACIFIC
RAILROAD STOCK ISSUED
TO AND SIGNED ON VERSO
BY CHARLES F. ADAMS

*339
1888, New York. Stock certificate for
100 shares. Orange\Black. Engraved
vignette of a steam locomotive at top
center, nice portrait vignette of
Frederick Billings at bottom. Issued
to and signed on verso by Charles F.
Adams. CHARLES F. ADAMS.
(1835-1915). Railroad Railroad ex-
ecutive; Public spirited citizen; His-
torian; Journalist. Punch cancellation
does not effect Adams signature.
$175 - up
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NORTHERN PACIFIC STOCK
ISSUED TO AND SIGNED
ON VERSO BY CIVIL WAR
JOURNALIST CHARLES C.

COFFIN

*340

1880, New York. Stock certificate for

100 shares. Orange/Black. Engraved

vignette of a steam locomotive at top

center, nice portrait vignette of

Frederick Billings at bottom. Issued

to and signed on verso by

CHARLES C. COFFIN (b. 1823)

Civil War Corrspondent, wrote and

lectured widely on the Northern

Pacific Railroad. When the civil war

began, Coffin became war-corre-

spondent for the Boston “Journal,”
writing under the pen-name of

“Carle-ton.” He witnessed many im-

portant battles, and was in almost

every engagement from the Wilder-
ness to the taking of Richmond, of-
ten rendering important service to
the military authorities by his knowl-
edge of engineering. He was also the

Scott J. Winslow Associates, Inc.

“Journal’s” correspondent during the
Prusso-Austrian war of 1866, and at
its completion made the circuit of
the world, returning part of the way
from San Francisco by stage, the Pa-
cific railroad not being completed.
Coffin published “The Great Com-
mercial Prize,” advocating the con-
struction of a railway over the North-
ern Pacific route (1858); “Days and
Nights on the Battle-Field” (Boston,
1864); “Following the Flag™ and “Win-
ning His Way,” a story (1865); “Four
Years of Fighting” (1866); “Our New
Way Round the World” (1869); “The
Seat of Empire” (1870) and numer-
ous others. Interesting autograph of
this prominent Civil War journalist
and Northern Pacific advocate. Stamp
and punch cancelled. Very Fine.
$75- up

BRI

COMMON

RAILROAD STOCK ISSUED
TO AND SIGNEDON VERSO
BY PIERRE S. DUPONT

*341
1930, Maryland. Stock for 100 shares.
Brown. Top center vignette of an
early passenger train. Issued to and
signed on verso by Pierre S. Dupont.
PIERRE S. DUPONT. (1870-1954).
President of duPont from 1915-1919.
In 1902 Pierre S., along with his cous-
ins Alfred and Thomas Coleman,
purchased E. I. duPont De Nemours
from their elder relatives. Several
years later, Thomas Coleman, desir-
ing to liquidate his holding of the
family company stock offered it to
the company for outright purchase.
Alfred, believing the asking price too
high was infuriated upon discover-
ing that Pierre S. had disregarded his
opinion and with the aid of trusted
family members and friends pur-
chased Thomas Coleman’s stock. This
set off a vicious court battle between
two family factions eventually end-
ing in victory for Pierre S. and those
members of the family involved in
his syndication. Later, Pierre S. served
as Chairman of the Board of Gen-
eral Motors. Stain at top center. Lightly
punch and stamp cancelled. Fine.
$500 - up
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STATE OF NEW YORK
IMPROVEMENT BOND

* 342

1943, New York. Bond for $5000.

Green. Top center vignette of an crest

flanked by allegorical females. Stamp

and punch cancelled. Very fine.
$100 - up

NORTHERN PACIFIC
RAILROAD STOCK ISSUED
TO AND SIGNED ON THE

VERSO BY CIVIL WAR
GENERAL BRAYTON IVES

*343
1887, New York. Stock certificate for
100 shares. Orange\Black. Engraved
vignette of a steam locomotive at top
center, nice portrait vignette of
Frederick Billings at bottom. Issued
to and signed on the verso by
BRAYTON C. IVES. (1841- 1914).
President of the Northern Pacific
Railroad. Ives was a brigadier general
of volunteers in the Union Army.
During the Civil War, he earned the
rank through his leadership at Reams’s
Station, Deep Bottom, Five Forks, and
Sayler’s Creek. lves was later the presi-
dent of the New York Stock Ex-
change and a collector of rare books.
Prominent New York financier since
1868 and served two terms as presi-
dent of the New York Stock Ex-
change; has been president of the
Western National Bank of New York
for many years and was chosen presi-
dent of the Northern Pacific Rail-
road October 20, 1893.Cancellations
not affecting lves signature on verso.
$75 - up

LOT OF FOUR SWIFT
FAMILY SIGNED ITEMS

* 344

An interesting group of four items
with signatures of five different fam-
ily members. The group includes
two stock certificates and two proxy
documents, all related to the Irving
Trust and Irving National Exchange
Bank. The items in the lot are signed
by the children of famous Chicago
meat entrepreneur and founder of
Swift & Company, Gustavus Swift,
Sr. The family members include
Gustavus Swift, Jr., Edward Swift,
Marie Swift, Charles H. Swift and
Harold H. Swift as follows:

1) GUSTAVUS SWIFT, JR. 1938,
New York. Stock certificate for 100
shares in the Irving Trust Company.
Orange/Black. Engraved vignette of
seated female next to state seal flanked
by transportation scenes in back-
ground. Issued to and signed on verso
by GUSTAVUS SWIFT, JR (1881 -
1943); meat packer, vice chairman of
the board of Swift & Co. Son of
Gustavus Swift Sr., founder of Swift
and Co. Upon his father’s death in
1903 he, along with his brothers de-
veloped Swift & Co. into a $1 billion
a year business. Several small staple
holes at upper left. The latter por-
tion of Swift’s signature is smudged.
Punch cancelled and very fine.

2) EDWARD SWIFT. 1929, New
York. Stock certificate for 100 shares
of Irving Trust Company. Engraved
vignette of seated female next to state
seal flanked by transportation scenes
in background. Issued to and signed
on verso EDWARD F. SWIFT (d.
1932). A son of Gustavus Swift Sr.,
the founder of Swift and Company,
Edward served as president of
Compania Swift Internacional, S.A.
and Swift Refrigerator Transporta-
tion Co. He also served as vice-presi-
dent of Swift and Company and a
director of numerous corporations.
Orange\Black.

3) Proxy document of the Irving
National Bank dated April 8, 1920.
Signed by MARIE SWIFT, wife of
Gustavus Swift, Jr.

4). Proxy document of the Irving
National Bank dated 1912. Signed by
CHARLES HENRY SWIFT (1872-
1948) and HAROLD HIGGINS
SWIFT (1885-1965).

An unusual group of financial items
signed by members of the Swift fam-
ily. $300 - up
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STATE OF NEW YORK
IMPROVEMENT BOND
ISSUED TO AND SIGNED
ON THE STUB BY ALICE G.
BRANDEIS, SUSAN
“BRANDEIS” GILBERT AND
ELIZABETH “BRANDEIS”
RAUSHENBUSH

*345

1943, New York. Bond for $5000.
Green. Top center vignette of a crest
flanked by allegorical females. Issued
to and signed on the stub by Alice G.
Brandeis, Susan “Brandeis” Gilbert
and Elizabeth “Brandeis”
Raushenbush . ALICE
GOLDMARK BRANDEIS. Wife
of associate justice of the U.S. Su-
preme Court Louis Dembitz
Brandeis (1856-1941). SUSAN
“BRANDEIS “ GILBERT (b. Feb-
ruary 27, 1893) daughter of Alice and
Louis.ELIZABETH
“BRANDEIS” AUSHENBUSH.
(b. April 25, 1896) daughter of Alice
and Louis. Stamp, punch cancelled
and very fine. $100 - up

WESTVILLE LUMBER
COMPANY SIGNED BY
WISCONSIN LUMBER
BARON JOHN S. OWEN
* 346
1905, Wisconsin. Stock certificate for
33 shares. Green\Black. Vignette of
an riverside industrial building.
Signed as president by JOHN S.
OWEN (1849-1939) Lumberman.
President of the John S. Owen Lum-
ber Co. in Wisconsin. Founded
Owen, Wisconsin. Uncancelled and
Very Fine. $125 - up

NORTHERN PACIFIC STOCK
ISSUED TO AND SIGNED
ON VERSO BY EXPRESS
PIONEER BENJAMIN P.

CHENEY

* 347

1885, New York. Stock certificate for

100 shares. Green/Black. Engraved

vignette of a steam locomotive at top

center, nice portrait vignette of

Frederick Billings at bottom. Issued

to and signed on verso by BEN-

JAMIN P. CHENEY (1815 — 1895).

Cheney received the degree of M. A.

from Dartmouth College. He entered

the employ of the stage
company,(The Adams Express) ply-
ing an express between Peterboro
and East Harrisville, New Hampshire,
as a poor boy, but so faithful did he
prove that his advancement was con-
stant, and when later an interest in
the company was for sale, Mr.

Whitcomb French, a staunch friend

helped him to the required funds.

This kindness Mr. Cheney never for-

got, and in Mr. French’s last years, he

was remembered with a substantial
check each month. It was reported
he owned also a large farm on the

Northern Pacific railroad in after

years. (This must refer to Mr. Cheney)

General J. W. Sprague, Construction

Superintendent for the Northern

Pacific Railroad ordered the name

of the townsite formerly called “Bill-

ings” to be changed to Cheney

(WASHINGTON). The town was

named for Benjamin P. Cheney, of

Boston, Massachusetts. Mr. Cheney

was a Director of the Northern Pa-

cific Railroad, which had located its
route through the town site. Stamp
and punch cancellations not affect-
ing signature. $150 - up

ISSUED TO FAMOUS
PEOPLE NOT
SIGNED

RAILROAD STOCK ISSUED
TO BUT NOT SIGNED BY
LEONARD W. JEROME
GRANDFATHER OF SIR
WINSTON CHURCHILL

*348

1861, Buffalo. Buffalo and State Line
railroad stock for 100 shares. Black.
Large top center engraved vignette
of a train moving down the tracks.
Bottom center vignette of an early
passenger train. Issued to but not
signed by Leonard W. Jerome.
LEONARD W. JEROME was one of
the foremost men of Wall Street and
the Grandfather of Sir Winston
Churchill. Punch and pen cancelled.
Fine. $90 - up

I.M.M. ISSUED TO PIERRE
S. DUPONT

*349

New Jersey. Stock for 100 shares.
Olive. Top center vignette of a large
ship. Bottom center vignette of an
allegorical female. Issued to but not
signed by Pierre S. duPont.
PIERRE S. du PONT, (1870-1954).
President of duPont from 1915-1919.
In 1902 Pierre S., along with his cous-
ins Alfred and Thomas Coleman,
purchased E. I. duPont De Nemours
from their elder relatives. Several
years later, Thomas Coleman, desir-
ing to liquidate his holding of the
family company stock offered it to
the company for outright purchase.
Alfred, believing the asking price too
high was infuriated upon discover-
ing that Pierre S. had disregarded his
opinion and with the aid of trusted
family members and friends pur-
chased Thomas Coleman’s stock. This
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set off a vicious court battle between
two family factions eventually end-
ing in victory for Pierre S. and those
members of the family involved in
his syndication. Later, Pierre S. served
as Chairman of the Board of Gen-
eral Motors. Punch cancelled and
fine. $75 - up

AUTOMOTIVE
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MARTIN MOTORS INC.
* 350
1932, Delaware. Stock certificate for
1 share. Orange\Black. Two file holes
at left. Uncancelled and Fine.
$100 - up

NEW YORK MOTORS STOCK
* 351

1927, Delaware. Stock certificate for
100 shares. Green\Black. Vignette of
a spread-eagle at top center. Litho.
Uncancelled and Extremely Fine.

$125 - up
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HUDSON MOTOR CAR
COMPANY STOCK
* 352
1949, Michigan. Stock certificate for
100 shares. Brown/Black. Outstand
ing large engraved triple-vignette of
the company’s factories at top cen-
ter. Punch cancelled and fine.
Trimmed close at left and right.
$40 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Inc,
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LIBERTY TRACTOR
COMPANY STOCK
* 353
1919, lowa. Stock certificate for 50
shares. Black\Green. Litho. Vignette
of a female figure holding a cornu-
copia above large fields of farms.
Litho. Uncancelled and fine.
$100 - up

JORDAN MOTOR CAR
COMPANY STOCK
* 354
1931, Ohio. Certificate of Deposit
for 100 shares of the company. Black.
Uncancelled and Very Fine. $50 - up

THE NASH MOTORS STOCK
* 355

1929, Maryland. Stock certificate for
10 shares. Green/Black. Engraved
vignette of reclining females flank-
ing a small child at top center. Aban-
doned by his parents when he was
six years old, the industrious Charles
Nash (1864 - 1948) was the epitome
of the Horatio Alger/rags-to-riches
stories that were so popular at that
time. “Bound out” by the court to
work for a Michigan farmer in 1870,
by 1895 Nash was managing the
Durant-Dort Carriage Company, by
1910 he was heading the Buick Mo-
tor Car Company, and by 1912 he
was the president of General Mo-
tors. Resigning from GM in 1916 in a
policy dispute with GM founder
William C. Durant, Nash proceeded

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.

to purchase the old Thomas B. Jeffery
Company of Kenosha, WI, one of
the oldest, largest and best-known
companies in the industry. Nash
Motors was formally founded July
29, 1916, and the car was an immedi-
ate success, becoming one of the
best known makes of the period.
Nash remained president until 1932,
and chairman of the board until his
deathUncancelled and Very Fine.
$100 — up

MERCER MOTORS CO.

* 356

1921, Delaware. Temporary stock cer-
tificate for 100 shares. Brown. Litho.
Uncancelled. Located in Elkhart, In-
diana the company operated from
1910-1925 producing a variety of
high speed and passenger cars, the
former which broke speed records
of the time. Uncancelled and ex-
tremely fine. $100 - up

“A DAY THAT WILL LIVE IN
INFAMY”
GENERAL MOTORS STOCK
DATED ON THE
LAST DAY OF TRADING,
DECEMBER 5, 1941,
BEFORE PEARL HARBOR

* 357

1941, Delaware. Stock certificate for
100 shares. Brown/Black. Top cen-
ter vignette of the company logo.
Dated on December 5, 1941, the fi-
nal trading day before the Japanese
attack on Pearl Harbor, which oc-
curred on Sunday December 7, cata-
pulting the United States into WWII.
A unique collecting opportunity as-
sociating one of this countries great-
est companies with one of this coun-
tries most tragic events. Uncancelled
and Excellent. $50 — up

NORTHLAND RUBBER
COMPANY STOCK

* 358

1915, New York. Stock certificate for
1 share. Green\Black. Nice large vi-
gnette of an early automobile at cen-
ter. Litho. A few tape repairs at top
margin and along a tear keep this cer-
tificate from being fine. Uncancelled
and scarce. $75 - up

NORTHWAY MOTORS CORP.
* 359

1919, Massachusetts. Stock certificate
for 10 shares. Brown/Black. A short
lived existence saw this company
produce a limited number of trucks
as well as some high end automo-
biles. Cash shortages caused the com-
pany to cease production in 1922.
Uncancelled and extremely fine.

$100 - up
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JAGUAR PLC

* 360

1985, London, England. Stock cer-
tificate for 1 share. Black. Vignette
of a gold colored Jaguar leaping over
the company title at top center.
Uncancelled and excellent condition.

$125-up

STEVENS DURYEA INC.
STOCK
* 361
1922, Delaware. Stock certificate for
2 shares. Black with large Yellow over-
print of the company logo.
Uncancelled and excellent. $100 - up

MACK FINANCIAL CORP.

* 362

1978, Ohio. $1000 Bond bearing 9

Y% interest. Orange/Black. Vi-

gnette at top center of a Mack truck

flanked by two seated allegorical fe-

males. Perf cancelled and very fine.
$25 - up
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GREYHOUND CORP.
SPECIMEN

* 363

Nd, Arizona. Specimen common
stock certificate. Blue/Black. Vi-
gnette at top center of a running grey-
hound. Perf cancelled and Excel-
lent. $60 - up

DAIMLER-BENZ

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
* 364
1941, Berlin, Germany. Stock certifi-
cate. Light Green/Black/Pink. Or-
nate border. A scarce certificate from
this classic company. Uncancelled
and choice. $75 - up
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HARLEY-DAVIDSON INC.

* 365

1999, Wisconsin. Stock certificate
for 1 share. Blue/Black. Vignette at
top center of a standing male figure
with anvil, hammer and large wheel
in background. Uncancelled and
Excellent. $100 - up

UNISSUED STUDEBAKER
BROTHERS MANUFACTUR-
ING CO.

* 366

190-, Indiana. Unissued stock certifi-
cate. Green/Black. Vignette at top
center of blacksmiths at work, writ-
ten under the vignette “Established
1852, Capital $68.” Punch cancelled
and Very Fine. $50 - up

ROLLS-ROYCE, LTD.
* 367
1971, New York. American Deposi-
tory Receipt for 100 share. Green/
Black. Punch cancelled and excel-
lent. $50 --up

STEVENS DURYEA, INC.
* 368
1921, Delaware. Stock certificate for
1 share. Black with large Yellow over-

print of the company logo.
Uncancelled and excellent. $125 -up

UNISSUED STUDEBAKER
BROTHERS MANUFACTUR-
ING CO.

* 369

19-, Indiana. Unissued certificate for

preferred stock. Orange/Black. Very

attractive piece with large vignette

of the manufacturing plant at center.

Punch cancelled and Excellent.
$50 - up

WILLYS-OVERLAND CO.
*370
1936, Ohio. Stock certificate for 100
shares. Brown/Black. Vignette at
top center of an eagle perched on
top of a globe. Uncancelled and
Excellent. $100 - up

FAGEOL MOTORS
COMPANY OF OHIO
*371
1925, Ohio. Stock certificate for 25

shares. Green/Black. Top center
vignette of a spread eagle. Stamp
and pen cancelled. Fine.  $75 - up

ROLLS-ROYCE MOTORS
HOLDINGS LTD. SPECIMEN
*372
Nd, England. Specimen stock cer-
tificate. Black with red overprint
SPECIMEN at center. Uncancelled
and Excellent. $75 - up

AVIATION

LEAR JET INDUSTRIES, INC.
*373

1973, Delaware. Stock certificate for
4000 shares. Brown/Black. Vignette
at top center of a Lear jet flying
through the clouds. Perf cancelled
and Very Fine. $90 - up

MISSISSIPPI UNION BANK
BOND

* 376

1838, Mississippi. Bond for $2000.
Multiple engraved vignettes. Raised
seal. Small split at center fold. At-
tached coupons. Uncancelled and
fine. $400 - up

ANDERSON AIRMOTIVE
STOCK

*374

19—. New York. Unissued stock cer-
tificate. Brown\Black. Spread-eagle
vignette. Litho. Uncancelled and Ex-
tremely Fine but for small edge chink
in upper right corner. $50 - up

BANKING &
INSURANCE

UNISSUED SECURITY
MORTGAGE & TRUST
COMPANY BOND

*375
1800s. Dallas, Texas. Bond for $1,000.
Green. Large top center engraved
vignette of a dog and chest. Attached
coupons. Some light staining and
small tear at upper right corner. Unis-
sued, uncancelled and Very Good.
$75 - up
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MUTUAL SAFETY
INSURANCE COMPANY

* 377

1841, New York. Bond for $136.00.
Black. Top center vignette of a sail-
ing ship. Trimmed into top border
with some paper missing at top right.
Uncancelled and Fine. $125 - up
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KEYSTONE MUTUAL LIFE
AND HEALTH INSURANCE
COMPANY CERTIFICATE

*378

1854, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. Black.

Certificate for $9.00 accruing on

policy No. 1330. Multiply engraved

vignettes. Uncancelled and very fine
$75 - up

EASTMAN COLLEGE BANK

*379

1894, Poughkeepsie, NY. Stock cer-
tificate for 4 shares. Black. Vignette
of a large mansion with a horse-drawn
carriage traveling across a bridge in
foreground. Allegorical figures at left
and right. Litho. Stamp cancelled and
Fine. $200 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.




STUART CENTRAL
FARMERS’ BANK
* 380
1929, Florida. Stock certificate for 5

shares. Green\Black. Engraved
spread-eagle vignette. Located in
Stuart, Florida. Uncancelled and Ex-
tremely Fine. $30 - up
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CARROLLTON BANK
* 381
1836, New Orleans. Stock for 30
shares. Black. Trimmed into left bor-
der. Uncancelled and fine.
$100 - up

ATTRACTIVE CUBAN BANK
* 382

1911, Cuba. Bond for $100. Large top
center vignette of the Cuban flag
flanked by farmers harvesting sugar
cane and a municipal building. At-
tached coupons. Stamp cancelled and
fine. $75 - up

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
OF PHILADELPHIA

*383

1929, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate

for 10 shares. Green\Black. State seal

vignette. Litho. Uncancelled and

Fine. $30 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Irc,
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STATE OF NEW YORK
BANKING DEPARTMENT

*384

1923, New York, New York. A partly
printed document signed “George V.
McLaughlin” as superintendent. The
document states: “...Whereas | have
heretofore approved the organiza-
tion certificate of Irving Bank, New
York...complied with the provisions
of Chapter 2, of the consolidated
Laws, and with all other requirements
of Law..l...authorized the said Irving
Bank New York to transact business
of a bank...and do hereby certify that
such business can be safely intrusted
to it...” The document has an intact
gold seal and the State seal in the
upper left. It is in extremely fine
condition overall $100 - up
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STATE OF NEW YORK
BANKING DEPARTMENT

*385

1923, New York, New York. A partly
printed document signed “George V.
McLaughlin” as superintendent. The
document states: “...Whereas, the Irv-
ing Bank, New York, a Bank, located

in the City of New York...has hereto-
fore made application to me for per-
mission to exercise certain fiduciary
powers set forth in application...I...
specially authorize the said Irving
Bank, New York to act as Trustee,
Executor, Administrator, Transfer
Agent or Registrar of Stocks and
Bonds, Guardian of Estates, Assignee,
Receiver, Committee of Estates Lu-
natics, or in any other fiduciary ca-
pacity in which Trust Companies are
permitted to act.” The metallic seal
has some wear: the document is in
very fine condition overall.

$100 - up

STATE OF NEW YORK
BANKING DEPARTMENT
* 386
1926, New York. A partly printed
document signed “Frank H. Warder”
as superintendent. The partly printed
document states “...Whereas | have
heretofore approved the organiza-
tion certificate of The American
Exchange-Pacific Bank of New
York...complied with the provisions
of Chapter 2, of the consolidated
Laws, and with all other requirements
of Law..l...authorize the said The
American Exchange-Pacific Bank to
transact business of a bank and do
hereby certify that such business can
be safely intrusted to it...” The docu-
ment has an intact gold seal and the
states seal in the upper left. It is in
extremely fine condition overall.
$100 - up
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STATE OF NEW YORK
BANKING DEPARTMENT

* 387

1926, New York. A partly printed
document signed “Frank H. Warder”
as superintendent. The partly printed
document states “...Whereas The
American Exchange-Pacific Bank of

New York...in the City of New
York...has heretofore made applica-
tion to me for permission to exer-
cise certain fiduciary powers set forth
in such application...1...specially au-
thorize the said The American Ex-
change-Pacific Bank to act as Trustee,
Executor, Administrator, Transfer
Agent or Registrar of Stocks and
Bonds, Guardian of Estates Assignee,
Receive, Committee of Estates of
Lunatics, or in any other fiduciary
capacity in which Trust Companies
are permitted to act.” The docu-
ment has a gold seal and the New
York logo in upper corner. It is in
very fine condition overall

$100 - up

STATE OF NEW YORK
BANKING DEPARTMENT

* 388

1926, Albany. Document for the
American Exchange Pacific Bank. A
partly printed “State of New York”
document signed “Frank H. Warder as
Superintendent of Banks.” The piece
states: Whereas, Application has been
made to the Superintendent of Banks
in the State of New York by THE
AMERICAN EXCHANGE-PACIFIC
BANK...in  the borough of
Manhattan...for permission to open
and occupy a branch office at each
of the following locations...It appears
from an investigation made in accor-
dance with provisions of Section 51
of the Banking Law that he public
convenience and advantage will be
promoted by the opening of such
branch office...] DO HEREBY
AUHORIZE The American Ex-
change Pacific Bank...to open and
occupy a branch office...”The docu-
ment is in very fine condition over-
all. $100 - up

STATE OF NEW YORK
BANKING DEPARTMENT

* 389

1923,New York. A partly printed
“State of New York” document
signed “George V. McLaughlin” as Su-
perintendent of Banks” It states in
part “WHEREAS, Application has
been made to the Superintendent of
Banks...by the Irving Bank, New York,
located in the borough of
Manhattan...for permission to open
and occupy a branch office...the pub-
lic convenience and advantage will
be promoted by the opening of such
branch offices...I...DO HEREBY
AUTHORIZE the IRVING BANK
NEW YORK, to open and occupy a
branch office. The two page docu-
ment is in excellent condition over-
all. $100 - up
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CONFEDERATE & SOUTHERN
STATES
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*390

runners. Pen cancelled and Fine.

i F :
BT i pacimBS A)
(R Tt o -'.-'fil?pf_ '-F’.'...‘__ﬁ o L |

CONFEDERATE BLOCKADE RUNNER!

IMPORTING AND EXPORTING
COMPANY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

1863, South Carolina. Tan/Black. Stock for 6 shares. Ornate certifi-
cate. Formed in 1862, the company was run by a group of Charles-
ton cotton brokers. The success of the company’s runners made it
one of the war’s most successful block-ade running companies.
Much of the company’s cargo was cotton and profits were in the
$200,000 per year range. Among the more available of block-ade

$1,500 - up

W | e 5-;.';-:‘:5&.:1
CIVIL WAR CONFEDERATE
BOND BALL T-134/201

*391

1863, Richmond. Confederate bond
for $1000. Portrait vignette of
Jefferson Davis at upper left. Top
right vignette of a view of Richmond
from the west. Attached coupons at
bottom. Two Dutch revenue stamps
attached at upper right. Uncancelled
and very fine. $100 - up

CONFEDERATE STATES OF
AMERICA BOND RECEIPT

*392
1864, Columbia office. Bond receipt.
Black. “THIS WILL CERTIFY, that
the Merchants Bank of SC has paid in at
this Office One Thousand Dollars, for which
amount Registered Bonds of the Confederate
States of America bearing interest from this
date, at the rate of four per cent, per annum,
will be issued to him under the Act approved
February 17, 1864, upon surrender of this
certificate at this office.” Uncancelled and
very fine.

$100 - up
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SCARCE CONFEDER-
ATE 4% CALL
CERTIFICATE - BALL

TYPE174
*393
Ball T-174. Unissued certificate be-
ing an incomplete remainder. Large
numerical imprint at center. Litho.
4% Call certificate in which “the
person to whom this certificate is
endorsed by the Treasurer, Assis-
tant Treasurer. Or Depository at said
place of Deposit, and that notes is-
sued under the Act Feb. 17, 1864,
will be delivered to said person or
his order, at the said place, or at the
Treasury at Richmond, at any time
with interest from the date of said
endorsement...if not so converted
that Certificate shall be paid two
years after the ratification of a Treaty
of Peace between the Confederate
States and the United States...This
contract is authorized by An Act of
Congress entitled ‘An Act to reduce
the Currency and to authorize a
new issue of Notes and Bonds ap-
proved February 17, 1864.” Ball lists
this as an R7 (11 — 20 known). Printed
by Evans and Cogswell, Columbia,
S.C. A fine Confederate rarity offer-
ing an opportunity to add this sel-
dom seen certificate to an impor-
tant collection of Confederate
bonds. Uncancelled and Very Fine.
$600 - up

CONFEDERATE STATES OF
AMERICA SCRIP
CERTIFICATE FOR $5,000

* 394

1883, London. Scrip certificate for
$5,000. Black. This certifies that
bonds amounting to $5,000 “have heen
deposited with the National Safe Deposit
Company, Limited, London...” These
were issued to certify that bonds were
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being held by the banks while Bond-
holders Committee was attempting
to collect from the United States
Government, an action which, of
course was not successful. Fine.
$175 - up

CIVIL WAR CONFEDERATE
CRISWELL T-120 BOND

*395

1863, Richmond. Bond for $100. Top
center vignette of a Confederate
Officer leaning against a tree gazing
into a valley. Steamboat at bottom.
Seven attached coupons. Some light
staining. Ideal for framing. $80 - up

CIVIL WAR CONFEDERATE
CRISWELL T-123 BOND

* 396

1863, Richmond. Bond for $100. Top
center engraved portrait vignette
Alexander H. Stephens. Seven at-
tached coupons. Some light staining
and tear at lower left corner.
Uncancelled and fine. $80 - up

CIVIL WAR CONFEDERATE
CRISWELL T-130B BOND

* 397

1863, Richmond. Bond for $1,000.
Top center vignette of the Old
CustomHouse in Richmond. Some
light staining with ink erosion at top
left. Seven attached coupons.
Uncancelled and fine. $80 - up

Scott 1. Winsfow Associates, Inc.,
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AUSTRIAN RED CROSS

*398

1882, Austria. Stock certificate. Black/
Red on tan paper. Multi-vignettes of
allegorical figures at right and left
side and small vignettes at bottom of
horsedrawn ambulance and red cross
hospital. $60 - up

[ EETLE

KINGDOM OF BULGARIA

*399

1928, Bulgaria. $1,000 7 %%
Stabilisation Loan. Maroon/Black.
Vignette at top center of a seated
allegorical female depicting agricul-
ture. Coupons attached at right mar-
gin. Staple holes at top margin.
Uncancelled and very good. $60 - up

REPUBLICA MEXICANA
BOND
*400
1910, Mexico. Bond. Green. Top cen-
ter vignette of a serpent and eagle.
Attached coupons. Stamp cancelled
and fine. $60 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.
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COMPAGNIE UNIVERSELLE
DU CANAL
INTEROCEANIQUE DE
PANAMA

*401

1836, France. Bond for 50 francs.
Ornate border. Red. Stamp cancelled
and very fine. A nice addition to any
collection. $75 - up

ETABLISSEMENTS A.
LECOMTE
* 402
1928, Bond for 100 francs. Black/
Teal. Bottom center vignette of
people working. Attached coupons.
Uncancelled and fine. $25 - up
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LA ARGENTIFERA DE
CORDOBA
* 403
1916, Spain. Stock certificate for 50
pesetas. Green. Vignette of a small
mill building. Full coupons at right.
Uncancelled and choice. $50 - up

ERZSEBET KIRALYNE
SANATORIUM
SORSJEGYKOLCSON

* 404
1904, Hungary. Black/Orange. Large
vignette of an angel of mercy over-
looking and comforting a lady lying
in bed with the sanitarium building
in the background. Litho. Great topic.
Uncancelled and extremely fine.
$75 - up

scotiwinsiow.com

BRANTFORD CARRIAGE
COMPANY OF BRANTFORD,
ONTARIO

* 407

1891, Ontario. Stock for 50 shares.
Black. Top center vignette of a large
municipal building. Pen cancelled
and fine. $75 - up

STOCK FOR THE
BULGARIAN RED CROSS

* 405

1912, Sofia. Stock certificate printed
in French and two other languages.
Blue, black and red with blue
underprinting. Numerous “Red
Crosses” printed on the certificate.
Litho. On left vignette of paramed-
ics bringing a wounded soldier to
tent as Red Cross workers adminis-
ter first aid to an injured victim.
Litho. Uncancelled and very fine
condition. $60 - up
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A EQUITATIVA DE PORTU-
GAL E ULTRAMAR

* 406
1919, Portugal. Bond . Green. Large
top center vignette of a seated alle-
gorical female flanked by globes.
Stamp cancelled and very fine.

$75 - up

TRANVIA De MONDARIZ A
VIGO

* 408

1915, Spain. Accion al Portador de 50
Pesetas. Purple. Very attractive multi-
vignetted certificate with an electric
trolley at top right; at top left, an aerial
view of a port city with ships in the
harbor and a castle on a mountaintop.
Partial coupons below and at right.
Near Choice. $60 -up

COMPANIA MINERA
IGNACIO RODRIGUEZ
RAMOS S.A.

* 409

1910, Mexico. Certificate for 1 share.
Green border with black text on
white paper. Engraved vignette at
top center of some workers stand-
ing outside some buildings at the
entrance to a mineshaft. Partial cou-
pons attached to the right side. In
extremely fine condition.  $40 - up
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LIVERPOOL OVERHEAD
RAILWAY COMPANY

*410

1909, England. Stock certificate for
4, 5 percent Perpetual Preference
shares. Black. Detailed vignette of
city and a long bridge at top center.
Pen cancelled and in fine condition
trimmed on left margin.  $100 - up
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GALANG BESAR RUBBER

PLANTATIONS, LIMITED
*411
1926, London. Certificate for 25
shares with all but three coupons
attached below. Green borders and
black print on white paper. Top cen-
ter engraved vignette of some men
harvesting rubber from trees. Un-
even fold through center of the docu-
ment. Uncancelled and in fine con-
dition. $60 - up
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EAUX-BONNES ET EAUX
CHAUDES
*412
1920, France. Stock certificate for 500
francs. Three vignettes of the

mountainside scenery surrounding
the casino’s location including the
building itself. Coupons at bottom.
Uncancelled and extremely fine.
$40 - up
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PRAMIEN-ANLEIBE

*413

1886, Budapest. Elaborate red and

black border on tan paper. Top part

has four vignettes of Medieval

churches. Uncancelled and in very
fine condition. $40 - up

SOCIETE FRANCAISE DES
TRAINS RENARD

*414

1907, France. A certificate for 1 share
of 100 francs. Yellow and black on
white paper. Interesting vignettes at
top and bottom of trains being towed
by early automobiles. Litho. Scal-
loped top edge with complete cou-
pons attached at bottom. Light soil-
ing to right edge and in very fine
condition. $75 - up
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ATTRACTIVE LA CIGALE

THEATRE-CONCERT BOND
*415

1900, France. A certificate for 1 share
of 100 francs. Mint green and crim-
son on greenish paper. Lower vi-
gnette of a theatre scene with an open
curtain, column and two allegorical
women, one writing and the other
holding her violin and sheet music;
there is a windmill in the background.
Litho. Coupons attached at bottom
and minor archival tape repair at up-
per left corner on verso and in very
fine condition. $75 - up

IMPERIAL RUSSIAN 3%
LOAN

* 416

1857, Russia. Bond for 100 pounds

sterling. The bond is written in En-

glish on verso. Black/White. Ornate

border. Uncancelled and very fine.
$60 - up

NEGOCIACION MINERA DE
SAN RAFAEL Y ANEXAS

*417

1910, Mexico. A $10.00 stock. Brown
on white paper. Center vignette of a
mining production plant. Litho.
Uncancelled, complete coupons and
in mint condition. $40 - up

SOCIETA ANONIMA DI
FIUMICINO PER LA
FERROVIA, TERRENI E
BAGNI

*418
1879, Rome, Italy. 500 lira bond bear-
ing interest at 5%. Brown. Nice multi-
vignetted bond depicting a steam
locomotive, steamship, river scene,
an early depiction of the port of
Rome and a seated figure surrounded
by “Risorta E Forte A Te Ritorno O
Mare”. Litho. Coupons at left, right
and below. Uncancelled and fine.
$60 - up
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REDERIAKTIEBOLAGET
TRANSATLANTIC

* 419

1917, Sweden. Stock certificate for
100 kronor. Green/brown/black.
Vignette of ships in a harbor at top
center. Nice overprint of a world
map throughout the piece. Litho.
Uncancelled and in Excellent con-
dition. $75 - up

LA HAUTE SANGHA S.A.

* 420

nd., Paris. Bond for A Million Five
hundred and thousand Francs with
partial coupons attached to the left.
Dark blue on light blue paper. Top
three vignettes are village scenes, in-
cluding ones of a woman holding a
spear and men walking by thatched
huts. Lower two vignettes are a di-
rect contrast; they shows a steam lo-
comotive pulling some passenger
cars and a paddlewheel boat steam-
ing on a river past villagers in canoes.
Litho. Uncancelled and in very fine
condition. $75 - up

CLUB DE FUTBOL
BARCELONA
*421
1957, Spain. $500 bond. Pink/Blue.
Vignette of a sporting stadium at
lower right corner. Punch cancelled
and very fine. $30 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.




To Place Bids Call Toll Free B0D-225-6233 or E-mail Your Bids To onlinesales@scottwinslow.com

T W

GRAPHICALLY FANTASTIC
AFRICAN STOCK
SOCIETE AGRICOLE
AFRICAINE

* 422

1926, Paris, France. Stock certificate
for 5 francs. Green\Blue. Wonder-
fully graphic certificate depicting
African scenery. Litho. Would frame

up nicely. Coupons below.
Uncancelled and Extremely Fine.
$75 - up
T 2 T ]
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TUOLUMNE COUNTY
WATER CO.

*423

1862, California. Stock certificate for
1 share. Black. Superb vignette of a
winding hillside sluice operation
with miners guiding ore through the
sluices. This company provided nec-
essary water source operations for
the mining industry during
California’s early mining boom. Cut
cancelled at center, all paper intact.
Extremely fine. $100 - up

ROCK ISLAND COAL
MINING CO.

* 424

1920, Oklahoma. Stock certificate for
1 share. Black/Gold with attached
embossed gold paper seal. Vignette
at top left of an eagle, female at bot-
tom center. Punch and stamp can-
celled. Fine. $25 - up

SONSON GRAVEL MINING
COMPANY
* 425
1883, Syracuse, New York. Stock for
25 shares. Green. Top center vignette
of a small mining operation.
Uncancelled and very fine. $150 - up

Scott J. H’Frl_'-'.FL'l-I.t'; A=spciates, Inc.

DONA LOUISA COPPER &
GOLD MINING CO.
* 426
1906, Delaware. Stock certificate for
50 shares. Green/Black. Two en-
graved vignettes of miners at work
File holes at bottom and very fine.
$40 - up

CENTRAL MANITOBA
MINES LIMITED
* 427
1937, Manitoba. Stock certificate for
36 shares. Green/Black. Vignette of
a buffalo head at upper left corner.
Uncancelled and very fine. $40 - up

BERTHA AND EDITH GOLD
MINING COMPANY

*428

1878, New York. Certificate for 100
shares. Black on white paper. Top
center vignette shows prospectors
using large wooden sieves to find
gold. Litho. Uncancelled and Ex-
tremely Fine. $150 - up

UNION CONSOLIDATED
MINING CO.

*429

1927, Story County, Nevada. Stock
certificate for 500 shares. Black on
yellow paper. Vignette of the capital
building at top center and horseman
at lower left. Litho. Punch and stamp
cancelled and extremely fine $30-up
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PROVIDENT MINING CO.
* 430
1882, New Jersey. Stock for 100 shares.
Black/White. Top center engraved
vignette of miners working. Litho.
Issued for property purchased.
Uncancelled and very fine. $150 - up

GOLDEN CONQUEROR
MINES, INC.

*431

1936, Colorado. Stock certificate for
200 shares. Orange\Black. Vignettes
of knights atop horses at either side
of the title. A scarce, desirable Colo-
rado mining stock. Uncancelled and
in Excellent condition. $225 - up

ALTAR GOLD & SILVER
MINING COMPANY
* 432
1878, California. Stock for 50 shares.
Bottom center vignette of a crest.
Left lower corner vignette of an al-
tar. Uncancelled and very fine.
$200 - up

ECONOMY MINING &
MILLING COMPANY

*433

1930, Colorado. Stock for 400 shares.

Brown. Top center engraved vignette

of an allegorical female flanked by a

ship and train. Uncancelled and fine.
$40 - up

GOLD CREEK, NEVADA
TOWNSITE COMPANY
* 434
1898, Colorado. Stock for 5000 shares.
Black. Top center vignette of men
surveying. Uncancelled and very fine.
$75 - up

EVANSVILLE COAL MINING
COMPANY

*435

1882, Indiana. $50 Bond bearing 8%
interest. Green/Black on pink pa-
per, with $50 green underprint at
center. Vignettes at top right and left
of a miner with pick axe, eagle vi-
gnette at lower left. Fold split at
center fold repaired on verso with
archival tape, all paper intact.
Uncancelled and fine. $75 - up

MISCELLANEOQOUS

RICHMOND & ST. PAUL
LAND & IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION

* 436

1887, Virginia. Subscription certifi-

cate for $1000, part of five thousand

dollars, with an interest rate of 6%.

Black. Vignette of a globe within

the title. Uncancelled and very fine.
$90 - up
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WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC
& MANUFACTURING CO.

* 437

1924, New York. Fractional Warrant

for subscription to common stock

for 2/5 of a share. Olive/Black.

Uncancelled and Excellent. $75 - up

COLUMBIA GRAPHOPHONE
MANUFACTURING CO.

*438

1921, Delaware. Scrip certificate for

common stock.  Green/Black.

Uncancelled and fine. $40 - up

. HFE'IETE HEE

ANHEUSER-BUSCH CO.,
INC. SPECIMEN

*439

1998, Delaware. Specimen bond cer-
tificate bearing 10% interest. Green/
Black. Vignette at left center of
Adolphus Busch. Perf cancelled and
Excellent.. $100 - up

.;::. T

FRUIT OF THE LOOM
SPECIMEN

* 440

Nd, Delaware. Specimen Class A
Common Stock Certificate. Red/
Black with full color vignette of fruit
above company title. Stamp and
punch cancelled. Excellent. $40 - up

CLOROX COMPANY
SPECIMEN

* 441

Nd, Delaware. Specimen common
stock certificate. Purple/Black. Vi-
gnette of a standing allegorical fe-
male holding a globe. Perf cancelled
and excellent. $40 - up

PLANET HOLLYWOOD
INTERNATIONAL INC.

* 442

1999, Delaware. Stock certificate for

1 share. Blue/Black with full color
vignette of the entrance to the Planet
Hollywood. Facsimile signatures of

Demi Moore, Arnold
Schwarzenegger, Sylvester Stalone
and Bruce Willis. Folds.
Uncancelled and Fine. $50 - up
3 =i

INTERNATIONAL
HARVESTER CO. SPECIMEN
* 443
Nd, Delaware. Specimen stock cer-
tificate. Red/Black. Vignette at top
center of workers harvesting a field
flanked by two standing allegorical
male figures. Stamp and punch can-
celled. Fine. $75 - up

i — -

NUVEEN INSURED CALI-
FORNIA PREMIUM INCOME
MUNICIPAL FUND INC.
SPECIMEN

* 444
Nd, Minnesota. Specimen common

stock certificate. Orange/Black. Vi-
gnette at top center of allegorical
male holding a sheet of paper and
quill pen, surrounded by a globe and
books. Perf cancelled and Excel-
lent. $75 - up

NUVEEN INSURED
FLORIDA PREMIUM
INCOME MUNICIPAL FUND
SPECIMEN

* 445

Nd, Massachusetts. Specimen com-
mon stock certificate. Light Blue/
Black. Vignette at top center of a
standing allegorical female holding a
globe with breaking waves in the
background. Perf cancelled and
Excellent. $75 - up

NUVEEN NEW JERSEY
PREMIUM INCOME
MUNICIPAL FUND, INC.
SPECIMEN

* 446

Nd, Minnesota. Specimen common
stock certificate. Brown/Black. Vi-
gnette at top center of a standing
allegorical male with eagle. Perf can-
celled and Excellent. $75 - up

WORLD FILM CORPORATION
* 448

1919, Virginia. Stock certificate for
60 shares. Green/Black. Uncancelled
and very fine. $40 - up

ARAB GASOLINE
CORPORATION
* 449
1922, Delaware. Stock certificate for
100 shares. Brown/Black. Vignette
of an eagle perched atop a stone. A
very interesting title. Uncancelled
and fine. $40 - up

AMERICAN FIBRE
ASSOCIATION

* 450

1889, Georgia. Stock certificate for

10 shares. Brown/Black. Vignette at

top right of workers harvesting a

field. Uncancelled and very fine.
$50 - up

STATE OF NEW YORK CIVIL
WAR BOUNTY BOND

* 447

1866, New York. $1000 bond bear-
ing 7% interest for payment of boun-
ties to volunteers. Black with red
1867 overprint at center. Vignette of
seated female allegorical figure and
eagle with spread wings at top cen-
ter. Pen cancelled and cut cancelled
with all paper intact. Gold file hole
at left margin. Fine. $75 - up
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ANNISTON GAS & LIGHT
COMPANY

* 451

1890, Alabama. $1000 bond bearing
6% interest. Black with green $1000
overprint at center. Vignette at top
center of the company located in
Anniston, Alabama. Coupons at-
tached at bottom. Uncancelled and
extremely fine. $75 - up

Scott 1. Winsfow Associates, Inc.,
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AMERICAN WRITING PAPER
COMPANY

* 452

1923, New Jersey. Stock certificate
for 100 shares. Brown/Black. Top
center vignette of two allegorical
females, one depicting art, the other
industry, flanking the company title.
Uncancelled and fine. $50 - up

ALDEN TYPE SETTING &
DISTRIBUTING MACHINE
COMPANY

* 453

1864, New York. Stock certificate for
2 shares. Black. Superb engraved vi-
gnette of a type setting machine
flanked by portraits of Benjamin
Franklin and another man. Very faint
stub glue residue at left. Pen can-
celled and fine. $125 - up
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HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF
PENNSYLVANIA

* 454

1891, Pennsylvania. Certificate for
$25 in the Publication Fund of the
Historical Society of Pennsylvania.
Black. Vignette of the Pennsylvania
state seal at top center. Uncancelled
and very fine. $125 - up

OMAHA CLUB
* 455
1885, Nebraska. Stock certificate for
1 share. Black. Vignette of an eagle
at top center. Uncancelled and Ex-
cellent. $60 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.
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RIVERMONT COMPANY

* 456

1891, Virginia. Stock certificate for
10 shares. Brown. Vignette at top
center of a train crossing a trestle
bridge with a rancher watering his
cattle in the river below. Uncancelled
and Extremely fine. $75 - up

UNITED STATES
ECONOMIC POSTAGE
ASSOCIATION

* 457
1896, West Virginia, principal office,
Washington, D.C. Certificate of
membership certifying that....”paid
membership fee of One dollar per
share on subscription for 25 shares
of stock....” Green/Black with light
orange background and attached
embossed gold paper seal at lower
left. Vignette of the capitol building
at top center. Heavy folds and small
paper loss at extreme bottom mar-
gin. Uncancelled and very good.
$100 - up

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
DRUG ORDER FORM

* 458

1943. United States Internal Revenue
order form for opium or coca leaves,
or compounds, manufactures, salts,
derivatives or preparations thereof
under section 2 of the act of con-
gress, approved December 17, 1914.
Top left vignette of flowers. Ideal
for framing. $40 - up
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UNISSUED DIGBY
PRODUCTIONS INC.

* 459

1900's. New York. Unissued stock.
Brown. Large top center engraved
vignette of a movie theatre with a
cameraman at left. Tear with piece
missing at right border. Some small
corner tears. Uncancelled and fine.
$75 - up

BOSTON CELTICS
BASKETBALL STOCK

* 460

1999, New York. Stock for 1 share.
Green. Top center engraved vignette
of a Celtics players on the famous
parquet floor. Uncancelled and very
fine. Ideal for framing. $75 - up

PIGGLY WIGGLY WESTERN
STATES COMPANY

* 461
1926, Delaware. Stock for 10 shares.
Orange. Top center engraved vi-
gnette of the Piggly Wiggly store.
Stamp cancelled and very fine.

$50 - up

GENERAL THEATRES
EQUIPMENT STOCK
* 462
1930, Delaware. Stock for 1/3 shares.
Green. Uncancelled and fine.
$30 - up

SPECIMEN GILLETTE
SAFETY RAZOR

* 463

Specimen stock. Blue/Black. Top

center vignette of an early razor.

Unissued and stamped “specimen”

in red at lower right. Extremely fine.
$450-up

COLUMBIA GRAPHOPHONE
MANUFACTURING
COMPANY STOCK

* 464

1921, Delaware. Stock for 10 shares.

Orange. Top center engraved vignette

of the company logo flanked by al-

legorical winged females.

Uncancelled and fine. $75 - up

ARTIENGEEELLACHAFT
[ HOBIE4G

SIEMENS & HALSKE
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

* 465

1942, Germany. Stock certificate.
Brown on tan paper. Vignette of
Werner Von Siemens at top center.
Early telegraphic equipment vignettes
at bottom left and right. Founded in
1847 by Werner Von Siemens and
Johann Hlaske, the company’s first
major project linked Berlin and
Frankfurt with Europe’s first long
distance telegraph system completed
in 1848. In 1874 the firm completed
the first transatlantic cable connec-
tion of Ireland and the U.S. Today
Siemens remains as a Global tech-
nology giant. Uncancelled and
choice. $60 - up

62



Tr.'r F‘Jacﬂ Eids EaH Toll FrEE Eﬂﬂ'

1'5 'Ei"ij ar E-mail Your H‘lds Tl:I' nnI.'rrEsa.'H-n-'scn:rt'.ti-\'rnﬁ.lcrl.'l.r.ccrm

ROCHESTER BAGGAGE &
TRANSFER CO.
* 466
1888, New York. Stock certificate
for 40 shares. Black. Small vignette
at center of a horse drawn wagon,
portrait vignette of George Washing-
ton at left. Uncancelled and Fine.
$60 - up
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RAILROAD KINGS
SONGSHEET

* 467

Railroad Kings songsheet. Published

by M.D. Swisher. Composed by J.

Hardinge. 5 pp. 10” x 13 %”. Multi-

ply engraved vignettes on the cover.

Some chinking along borders that

can easily be matted out. A great ad-

dition to any railroad collection.
$150 - up

EASTMAN NATIONAL
BUSINESS COLLEGE
CERTIFICATE

* 468
1865, Poughkeepsie, New York.
Black. Certificate for having paid the
required tuition fee and subscribed
to the rules of the Institution. Top
upper left corner vignette of a busy
loading dock. Bottom left corner
portrait vignette. Revenue stamp at
right border. Hole at center. Some
light staining other wise fine.

$125 - up

ANTIOCH COLLEGE BOND
* 469

1858, Ohio. Bond for $500. Black.
Top center vignette of Antioch Col-
lege. Attached coupons. Uncancelled
and fine. $90 - up
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MANHATTAN HIGH POWER

*470

1911, New York. Bond for 3 shares.

Green. Top center vignette of an eagle

perched on a crest. Revenue stamp

at left border. Uncancelled and fine.
$75 - up

CITIZENS GAS LIGHT CO.
*471
1895, Massachusetts. Bond for $500.
Green. Large top upper left corner
vignette of an allegorical female hold-
ing a gas light. Attached coupons.
Uncancelled and very fine. $75 - up

fa

MIAMI EXTENSION CANAL
* 472

1845, Ohio. Canal stock. Top center
engraved vignette of two allegorical
females flanking a crest. Left border
engraved vignettes of a canal flanked
by allegorical females. Pen and cut
cancelled. Very fine. $150 - up

WASHINGTON MARKET
COMPANY
* 473
1928, Washington D.C. Stock for 18
shares. Blue. Top center vignette of
the “Center Market”. Cut cancelled
and very fine. $40 - up

JOHN P. SQUIRE COMPANY
* 474

1898, Maine. Stock for 2 shares. Black/
Orange. Right upper corner engraved
vignette of a factory. Uncancelled
and very fine. $40 - up

CONSOLIDATED ALASKAN
COMPANY
* 475
1905, South Dakota. Stock for 6 shares.
Brown/Green. Raised red seal. Some
folds. Uncancelled and fine. $50 - up
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MERCHANTS EXCHANGE
OF ST. LOUIS CERTIFICATE
OF MEMBERSHIP

* 476

1882, St. Louis. Certificate of mem-
bership. Black. Large top center en-
graved vignette of a bust waterway
flanked by upper corner vignettes
factory buildings. Bottom center vi-
gnette of the Merchants Exchange
of St. Louis. Stamp cancelled and
fine. $50 - up

GUIDE AND INFORMATION
COMPANY

* 477

1896, New Jersey. Stock for 870 shares.

Green. Top center portrait vignette

of George Washington. Uncancelled

and very fine. $75 - up
g, DENDENT YRR i
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INTEL OVERSEAS CORPO-
RATION SPECIMEN BOND
* 478
California. Specimen bond. Green.
Stamped “specimen” in red. Punch
cancelled. A nice computer related
stock certificate. $40 - up
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FARMERS UNION OF SAN
JOSE CALIFORNIA

* 479

1874, California. Stock for 15 shares.

Black. Top center engraved vignette

of a farmer with his cattle. Left bor-

der vignette of an allegorical female.

Some light glue residue staining at

left border. Pen cancelled and fine.
$60 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.
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WALT DISNEY COMPANY
STOCK

* 480

1998. Delaware. Common stock.

Blue/White with multi-colored vi-

gnettes Disney characters flanking a

portrait of Walt Disney. Underprint

of the magic kindgom and the Epcot

center ball. Uncancelled and choice.
$75 - up

IMPERIAL FERTILIZER CO.
* 481
1894, South Carolina. Stock for 1
share. Black. Top center vignette of
supplies and a palm tree. Some light
staining. Uncancelled and fine.

$75 - up
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FEDERAL GUARANTY CO.
* 482
1915, Washington D.C. Bond for $100.
Green. Top center vignette of an eagle
perched on a flag. Raised gold seal.
Revenue stamp at right border.
Uncancelled and fine. $40 - up

UNISSUED IOWA
HOMESTEAD COMPANY
* 483
1800's. lowa. Unissued stock. Purple.
Topcenter vignette of an eagle.
Uncancelled and fine. $40 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.

NORTHERN WISCONSIN
CO-OPERATIVE PARK ASSOC.
* 484
1931, Wisconsin. Stock for 1 share.
Green. Upper left corner vignette
of allegorical figures holding a globe.
Uncancelled and fine. $50 - up
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FORT WAYNE RINK ASSO-
CIATION BOND
* 485
1873, Indiana. Bond for $50. Black.
Top center vignette of a skating rink.
Attached coupons. Uncancelled and
fine. $100 - up

CAPE MAY DRIVING PARK
COMPANY

* 486
1888, New Jersey. Stock for 500 shares.
Black/Green. Top center engraved
vignette of a man on horseback.
Uncancelled and very fine.

$750-up
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WESTERN TRANSIT
COMPANY

* 487

1884, New York. Stock for 1000 shares.

Black. Top center vignette of a tall

sailing ship. Punch cancelled and

very fine. $100 - up

PATHE FRERES PHONO-
GRAPH COMPANY
* 488
1920, Delaware. Stock for 100 shares.
Green. Top center vignette of the
company logo. Uncancelled and very
fine. $75 - up

PANAMA-AMERICAN
TIMBER CORPORATION

* 489

1911, Maine. Bond for $100. Orange.
Top center vignette of a timber op-
eration. Attached coupons. Interest-
ing vignette on verso of a men har-
vesting timber. Uncancelled and very

fine. $100 - up
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DR. RHODES' ELECTRIC
TRANSFUSING BATTERY
CcoO.

* 490

1881, Maine. Stock for 1000 shares.
Black. Ornate border. Uncancelled
and very Fine. $100 - up

COLUMBIAN BANK NOTE

COMPANY
* 491
1908, lllinois. Stock Certificate for
20 shares. Brown/Black. Vignette

of a spread eagle and shield at top
center. Lightly pen cancelled and
Extremely fine condition.  $50 - up

NEW HAMPSHIRE
RELATED DONATION
CERTIFICATE FOR THE
CENTENNIAL EXPO

* 492
New London, New Hampshire. The
Dollar Roll Centennial Commemo-
ration donation certificate. This cer-
tificate was issued to a member when
they donated one dollar to the New
London Literary and Scientific Insti-
tution at New London New Hamp-
shire. Large top center engraved vi-
gnette of the New London Institu-
tion New London, New Hampshire.
Unissued, uncancelled and very fine.
A nice New Hampshire related item.
$50 - up

SHENANDOAH IRRIGATION
& LAND COMPANY

* 493

1897, Colorado. $1000 Bond bearing

6% interest. Brown/Black with em-

bossed gold company seal. Vignette

of panoramic view of an agricultural

scene. Litho. Coupons at right.

Uncancelled and extremely fine.
$60 - up
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ROME RIVERSIDE PARK
ASSOCIATION

* 494

1872, New York. Stock certificate
for 2 shares. Black. Vignette of the
New York State seal. Litho.
Uncancelled and fine. $75 - up

¥ m L
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DE FOREST PHONOFILM
CORP.
* 498
1925, Delaware. Stock for 20 shares.
Brown. Uncancelled and fine.
$60 - up

AUDIO COLOR MOTION
PICTURES CORP.
* 502
1934, New York. Stock for 4 shares.
Top center vignette of a crest.
Uncancelled and fine. $100 - up

BREWSTER COLOR FILM
CORP.
* 506
1930, New Jersey. Stock for 5 shares.
Brown. Some chinks along border.
Uncancelled and fine. $75 - up

CENTRAL NEW JERSEY
LAND IMPROVEMENT
* 495
1900, New York. Stock certificate
for 9 shares. Uncancelled and very
fine. $50 - up

CIVILIZATION FILM CORP.

* 496

1917, New Jersey. Stock for 1 share.
Orange. Large top center engraved
vignette of the Statue of Liberty with
an eagle, globe and ship in the back-
ground. Some minor tears at the folds.
Tape repair on verso. Uncancelled
and good. $100 - up

BEACON FILMS, INC.
* 497
1931, New York. Stock for 10 shares.
Green. Uncancelled and fine.
$40 - up

UNITED CINEMA COMPANY

* 499

1922, Delaware. Stock for 37 — 10/20

shares. Green. Uncancelled and fine.
$75 - up

CONTINENTAL BROAD-
CASTING CORP.
* 500
1930, Delaware. Stock for 10 shares.
Green. Uncancelled and fine.
$125 - up

=il

LIBERTY LOAN FOR THE
YONKERS ELECTRIC LIGHT
& POWER CO.

*501

1917, United States. Liberty loan cer-
tificate. Brown. Top center vignette
of the Liberty Bell. Bottom center
vignette of the Statue of Liberty
flanked by eagles. Some staining at
left border and along borders.
Uncancelled. $100 -up

BREWSTER COLOR
PICTURES CORP.
*503
1924, Delaware. Stock for 20 shares.
Green. Uncancelled and fine.
$50 - up

UNITED PICTURE
PRODUCTIONS CORP.
* 504
1919, Delaware. Stock for 100 shares.
Orange. Top center engraved vignette
of an eagle. Uncancelled and very
fine. $75 - up

FILMS FOR TELEVISION
INC.
* 505
1954. Delaware. Studios located in
Hollywood. Stock for 60 shares. Nice
topical content. Uncancelled and
Extremely Fine. $75 - up
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SOUTHERN ART EXHIBI-
TION COMPANY

* 507

1885, Illinois. Black/White with gold
overprint. Stock certificate for 5
shares. Vignette of artist at top cen-
ter. Highly ornate. Stamp cancelled
and fine. $100-up

STATE OF NEVADA PRISON
FUND

*508

1880, Nevada. Controller’s warrant

for $25.00. Yellow. Left border en-

graved vignette of miners working.

Right upper corner vignette of a train

passing through the countryside.

Stamp and cut cancelled. Very fine.
$30 - up

RICHTER ELECTRIC CO.
* 509
1884, New York. Black. Issued to
Charles Richter of Camden, New
Jersey. Litho. Uncancelled and Ex-
tremely Fine. $50 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.
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BEATY LUMBER COMPANY
*510

1897, Virginia. Bond for $1,000. Top
center vignette of an eagle. Attached
coupons. Some chinking along bor-
ders. Lightly punch cancelled and
good. $30 - up

GENESEE VALLEY CANAL
*511
1837, New York. Bond for $5,000.
Multi-vignetted certificate. Small tear
at lower left corner. Two circular
cut cancellations at center. Fine.
$125 - up
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STATE OF NEVADA INDI-
GENT INSANE FUND

* 512

1886, Nevada. Controller’s warrant for
$37.85. Black. Right border vignette
of miners working. Left border vi-
gnette of a train. Stamp and cut can-
celled. Very fine. $30 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.

STATE OF NEVADA JUDI-
CIAL SALARY FUND

*513
1886, Nevada. Controllers warrant for
$583.33. Black. Left upper corner vi-
gnette of a miner. Right border vi-
gnette of a municipal building. Stamp
and cut cancelled. Very fine.

$30 - up

BOND OF THE STATE OF
NEVADA
*514
1865, Nevada. Bond for $1,000. Black.
Large top center vignette of allegori-
cal females. Punch and cut cancelled.
Very fine. $200 - up

WARREN RELIEF WATER
WORKS COMPANY

*515
1879, Ohio. Bond for $500. Top cen-
ter vignette of a crest flanked by
allegorical males. Attached coupons.
Uncancelled and very fine.

$75 - up

UNITED STATES FONETIC
CO.

*516

1887, Illinois. Stock for 2 shares. Black.
Top center vignette of a man teach-
ing a young child. Imprinted portrait
vignettes of Ben Franklin, Abraham
Lincoln, Margaret B. Story and Charles
Story. Raised gold seal. Uncancelled
and very fine. $100 - up

RENSSELAER COUNTY WAR
COUPON BOND

* 517
1873, Troy. Bond for $1,000. Large
top center engraved vignette of an
eagle. Right border vignette of an
allegorical female leaning on a crest.
Pen, cut and stamp cancelled.

$75 - up

WESTERN POULTRY CLUB
* 518
1879, Illinois. Stock for 2 shares. Black.
Top center vignette of poultry.
Uncancelled and very fine.

$125 - up

NORWALK YACHT CLUB
*519
1896, Connecticut. Bond for $10.00.
Black. Top center vignette of a spread
eagle. Uncancelled and very fine.
$75 - up

COLDSTREAM GOLF CLUB
CORP.
*520
1924, New York. Stock for 2 shares.
Black. Top center vignette of a large
municipal building. Uncancelled and
fine. $200 - up

PAVILION ICE RINK
*521
1922, California. Stock for 20 shares.
Brown. Top center vignette of a
torch. Uncancelled and very fine.
$75 - up

GUN CORPORATION
* 522
1918, New York. Stock for 25 shares.
Brown. Uncancelled and fine.
$75 - up
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HAMILTON ELECTRIC
LIGHT COMPANY

*523

1890, Canada. $1,000 First Mortgage
bond bearing 7% interest. Brown/
Black with brown overprint. Vignette
of Mercury and lightning bolts above
the globe. Litho. Full coupons at left.
Uncancelled and excellent. $50 - up

NORTH CHARLESTON
COMPANY

* 524

1931, South Carolina. Stock certifi-

cate for 30 shares. Green. Top cen-

ter vignette of State Seal of South

Carolina. Raised green seal at bot-

tom left. Uncancelled and fine.
$50 - up
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MT. CLEMENS DRIVING
cLUB

*525

1917, Michigan. Stock certificate for

5 share. Green with a green seal at

bottom left. Top center vignette of

the state seal. Uncancelled and fine.
$75 - up

CEN AT

FIRE ALARM BOX

THE GAMEWELL COMPANY
* 526

1944, Boston. Stock certificate for 100
shares. Brown\Black. Engraved vi-
gnette of a fire alarm box. The
Gamewell Company was founded in
1852 by John Gamewell who pio-
neered the first municipal fire alarm
system in Boston by installing their
patented fire alarm street boxes. The
system introduced the first wide area
network fire reporting system. The
company was bought out by
Honeywell in 2003. Nice fire item.
Lightly punch cancelled and Ex-
tremely fine. $60 — up

CITIZENS' GAS COMPANY

* 527

1865, San Francisco, California. Stock
certificate for 3,700 shares. Black.
Nice early vignette of a street scene.
Attached adhesive revenue stamp.
The company was organized in 1862
by the J Mora Moss who had previ-
ously organized the San Francisco
Gas Company. The company’s works
were at the junction of Second and
Townsend Streets. Trimmed close at
left. Cut cancelled through vignette,
all paper intact. $100 - up

STATE OF OHIO CANAL

*528

1840, Ohio. Stock for $10,000.00 bear-
ing interest at 6%. Black. Engraved
multi-vignetted certificate depicting
seated allegorical figures at top cen-
ter, agricultural scenes at left border.
Diamond cut cancellation at center.
Fine. $100 - up

MUNICIPALS

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

* 529
1875, Louisiana. $20 premium bond
bearing 5% interest. Vignette of two
small children at bottom center, alle-
gorical females at left and right.
Punch cancelled and very fine.

$40 - up

OHIO UNION LOAN BOND
*530

1864, Ohio. Bond for $5000. Black.
Multiple engraved vignettes. Some
ink bleed through. Pen cancelled
and fine. $90 - up

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA
LOAN BOND
* 531
1854, Philadelphia. Bond for $10,000.
Black. Multi — engraved vignetted
certificate. Some light folds. Punch
cancelled and fine. $50 - up

1867, BELMONT COUNTY
SEVEN PERCENT ROAD
BOND

*532

1867, Ohio. Bond for $100. Top cen-
ter vignette of a spread eagle. Bot-
tom center vignette of a dog. Rev-
enue stamp at left border. Some light
ink staining at upper right.
Uncancelled and fine. $75 - up
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1861, BELMONT COUNTY
SEVEN PERCENT LOAN
BOND

* 533

1861, Ohio. Bond for $250. Black.
Left upper corner engraved vignette
of mountains with a boat in the fore-

front. Stamp cancelled. $75 - up
3 e
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BELMONT COUNTY ROAD
BOND

*534
1869, Ohio. Bond for $500. Black.
Left border vignette of an allegori-
cal male leaning on a crest. Revenue
stamp at left border. Punch cancelled
and fine. $75 - up
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CORPORATION OF THE
CITY OF BALTIMORE BOND
*535
1887, Baltimore. Bond for $200.
Black. Top center vignette of a monu-
ment. Stamp and pen cancelled. Fine.

$90 - up
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SPECIMEN STATE OF
TENNESSEE SETTLEMENT
BOND

* 536

1888, Tennessee. Bond for $100.

Black. Top center engraved vignette

of a municipal building. Bottom cen-

ter vignette of the Tennessee State

seal. Small punch cancellations. Fine.
$110 - up
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VILLAGE OF BRADFORD
WATER BOND

* 537

1891, Orange County, Vermont. $100
Series A Bond bearing 4% interest.
Red/Gold/Black with attached em-
bossed red paper seal at lower right.
Vignette at top center of the Ver-
mont State Seal. Attached coupons
at bottom. Cut cancelled with paper
removed. Very Fine. $50 - up

LOT OF MISCELLANEOQUS
STOCKS AND BONDS
*538
This lot of miscellaneous stocks and
bonds includes: 1850, Cleveland ,

Scott J. H’Frl_'-'.FL'l-I.t'; A=spciates, Inc.
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Plainsville and Ashtabula railroad
bond, 1931, International Match stock,
1933, Atlantic & St. Lawrence rail-
road stock, 1881, New York. Pittsburgh
and Chicago Construction stock,
1890's, Wagner Palace Car Company
stock, 1930, Germantown Passenger
Railway stock, 1922, Chinese Gov-
ernment Loan bond, Cleveland, Cin-
cinnati, Chicago and St. Louis bond,
1900, Indiana, Illinois and lowa Rail-
road bond and a 1901, Japanese &
Eastern Corporation bond. Each
stock and bond has been cancelled.

$200 - up

GROUP OF
MISCELLANEOUS BONDS

*539

This group of miscellaneous bonds
includes. The Ford International
Capital Corp., Consolidated Edison
Company, Consumers Power Com-
pany, Gimbel Brothers Inc., General
Electric Company, Kerr-McGee Oil
Industries, Manufacturers Hanover
Corp., Michigan Consolidated Gas
Company, Michigan Wisconsin Pipe-
line Company, Mitsui and Company,
Superior Oil Company and the
United States Steel Bond. Each bond
has been cancelled. $200 - up

OILS

!:j Py m————
] i
TEXANNA OIL & REFINING
COMPANY BOND
* 540
1922, Texas. Stock certificate for 50
shares. Blue/Black with orange seal.
Triple vignette of mining scenes at

top center. Uncancelled and fine.
$40 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Inc,

NATIONAL PETROLEUM
ASSOCIATION

* 541

1866, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate

for 1 share. Grey/Black. Very large

panoramic view of oil derricks and

storage barrels alongside a river. Vi-

gnette of an oil derrick at left, alle-

gorical figure at right. Litho. Scarce.

Some edge chinks. Very Good.
$300 - up

E-mail :Ir'nur E-lfﬂs I-I; :-:ﬁr'a‘ne'satﬁ

RAILROADS

OLD DOMINION OIL
COMPANY
* 542
1921, Texas. Stock certificate for 100
shares. Green/Black with printed
gold seal at lower left. Awesome
vertical vignette at left of a derrick
spewing oil. Small fold splits at top
margin. Uncancelled and fine.
$75 - up

SECURITY OIL COMPANY

* 543

1921, Colorado. Stock for 92 shares.

Black. Large top center engraved vi-

gnette of an oil refinery. Left and

right border vignettes of an oil field.

Some folds. Uncancelled and fine
$40 - up

FARMVILLE & POWHATAN
RAILROAD CO.

* 544

1888, Virginia. $1000 Bond bearing

6% interest. Black with attached red

embossed paper seal at lower left.

Vignette at top center of a steam lo-

comotive. Coupons attached at right

margin. Uncancelled and Excellent.
$100 - up

mscottwinsiow.com
904, Missourl. Stock certificate for
1 share. Black with attached em-
bossed gold paper seal at bottom.
Vignette of a train at left center. Small
paper loss at bottom right corner.
Pen cancelled and fine. ~ $100 - up
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OTTUMWA ELECTRIC
RAILWAY OF OTTUMWA
IOWA

* 547

1892, lowa. $1,000 bond bearing 6%

interest. Brown\Black. The company

ran 7.5 miles and was reorganized in

1898. Litho. Coupons at right.

Uncancelled and Extremely Fine.
$90 - up

LITTLE MIAMI RAILROAD
CO. - CINCINNATI &
INDIANA RAILROAD CO.

* 545

1868, Ohio. $1000 bond bearing 6%
interest. Black with an attached green
embossed paper seal at lower left
and an attached red embossed paper
seal at lower right Vignette at top
center of a train and small agricul-
tural vignettes at top left and right.
Uncancelled and very fine. $150 - up

RAILROAD BOND ISSUED
TO THE HAVENS RELIEF
FUND SOCIETY

* 548

1899, New York. Bond for $5,000.
Left upper corner engraved vignette
of a coal loading facility. Issued to
the Havens Relief Fund Society.
HAVENS RELIEF FUND SOCIETY
is an anonymous organization that
does not accept any solicitation or
applications from the community at
large. The Havens Relief Fund Soci-
ety realizes its mission to relieve
poverty and distress by providing
modest financial assistance to respon-
sible persons suffering from a life
setback. Financial assistance is
awarded in the form of small, one-

time, anonymousgrants distributed

SAINT JOSEPH UNION
DEPOT COMPANY

* 546

by approximately 200 carefully se-
lected individuals known as “Almon-
ers”. In the year 2003, Almoners dis-
tributed over one million dollars to
more than 2,500 individuals living in
the five boroughs of New York City.
Punch cancelled and ideal for fram-
ing. $30 - up
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READING COMPANY
* 549
1900, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate
for 10 shares. Black on green paper.
Punch cancelled and very fine.
$50 - up

WHEELING BRIDGE &
TERMINAL RAILWAY CO.

*550

1891, West Virginia. Stock certificate
for 24 shares. Brown/Black. Pan-
oramic arch vignette at bottom cen-
ter of a train crossing a trestle bridge
with a river and boats below. Punch
cancelled and very fine. $75 - up
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UNITED SMELTERS,

RAILWAY & COPPER STOCK
*551

1902, Wyoming. Stock for 100 shares.
Green. Top center vignette of the
Saratoga and Encampment railway.
Bottom center engraved vignette of
the Smelter and Reduction Works at
Encampment,Wyoming.Uncancelled
and very fine. $75 - up

ALGOMA CENTRAL AND
HUDSON BAY RAILWAY CO.
* 552
1932, Canada. Stock for 2 shares. Or-
nate border. Uncancelled and very

fine. $75 - up

MICHIGAN SOUTHERN &
NORTHERN INDIANA
RAILROAD STOCK

* 553

1868, Michigan. Stock for 2 shares.

Black. Large top center engraved vi-

gnette of a large municipal building.

Imprinted revenue stamp at center.

Stamp and pen cancelled. Very fine.
$90 - up

DUTCH CHICAGO ROCK
ISLAND AND PACIFIC
RAILWAY BOND

* 554

1923, Amsterdam. Bond. Ornate bor-
der. Printed in the Dutch language.
Uncancelled and very fine. $25 - up

PARTIALLY ISSUED BEECH
CREEK, CLEARFIELD AND
SOUTHWESTERN RAIL-
ROAD STOCK SIGNED BY
CORNELIUS VANDERBILT

* 555

18—. New York. Stock certificate.
Brown\Black. Engraved steam loco-
motive vignette at top center. Signed
as treasurer of the company by
CORNEILUS VANDERBILT,
JR. (1843-1899). Railroad executive.
The first son of William H.
Vanderbilt, Cornelius succeeded to
the Chairmanship of the New York
Central and Hudson River and the
Michigan Central Railroads. Upon his
father’s death, he came to be regarded
as the head of the family and the
chief director of its railroad empire
. He constructed “The Breakers” in
Newport, Rhode Island and contrib-
uted greatly to numerous philan-
thropic endeavors. Punch cancella-
tion just slightly affecting Vanderbilt's
signature. $200 - up
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ATLANTIC AND GREAT
WESTERN RAILWAY
COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF
DEBENTURE

* 556

1870, New York. Certificate of de-
benture. Blue/White. Stamp can-
celled and fine.. $75 - up
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1839, BALTIMORE AND
OHIO RAILROAD STOCK

* 557

1839, Baltimore. Stock for 5 shares.
Black. Top center engraved vignette
of an early passenger train flanked
by two allegorical females. Cut can-
celled and fine. $125 - up
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CHERRYVALE, OKLAHOMA
& TEXAS RAILWAY
COMPANY BOND
* 558
1908, Kansas. Bond for $20. Green.
Top center vignette of a train flanked
by eagle. Raised gold seal. Attached
coupons. Uncancelled and fine.
$125-up
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UNITED RAILWAYS
* 559
1899, Maryland. Stock for 100 shares.
Brown. Ornate border. Glue residue
at left border. Stamp and punch can-
celled. Fine. $50 - up

THE MOHAWK VALLEY
COMPANY STOCK
* 560
1908. Stock for 45,000 shares. Black.
Top center vignette of an eagle
perched on a globe. Stamp and punch
cancelled. Fine. $50 - up

CLEVELAND, ST. LOUIS AND
KANSAS CITY RAILWAY

* 561

1888, Missouri. Bond for $1,000.
Green. Large top center engraved
vignette of a train leaving the train
station. Bottom center engraved vi-
gnette of a farmer harvesting his
crops. Attached coupons.
Uncancelled and very fine. $150 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.
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TERRE HAUTE, ALTON AND
ST. LOUIS RAILROAD

* 562
1857, Illinois. Stock for 10 shares.
Black. Large top center engraved vi-
gnette of a passenger train. Left bor-
der vignette of an early locomotive.
Some light glue residue at left bor-
der. Pen cancelled and fine.

$100 - up
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BELLEVILLE & SOUTHERN
ILLINOIS RAILROAD
* 563
1887, Illinois. Stock for 100 shares.
Pink. Top center engraved vignette
of an early passenger train. Small
bottom center engraved vignette of
a train passing through the country-
side. Stamped, cut and lightly punch
cancelled otherwise very fine.
$75 - up

DAYTON SPRINGFIELD AND
URBANA ELETRIC RAILWAY
* 564

1900's. Bond for $1,000. Brown. Cen-
ter vignette of a street railway car.
Uncancelled and fine. $40 - up

CHARLES RIVER STREET
RAILWAY COMPANY
* 565

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.

1886, Massachusetts. Stock for 35
shares. Black. Center engraved vi-
gnette of a horsedrawn street rail-
way car. Some light glue residue at
left border. Pen cancelled and fine.

$75 - up

TENNESSEE COAL, IRON
AND RAILROAD COMPANY
* 566
1899, Tennessee. Stock for 100 shares.
Green. Large top center engraved
vignette of men working in the
mines flanked by a busy train station
and coal miners. Stamp, cut and
punch cancelled otherwise fine.

$60 - up

TENNESSEE COAL, IRON &
RAILROAD COMPANY

* 567

1886, Tennessee. Brown. Stock cer-

tificate for 50 share. Two engraved

coal train scenes at top. Stamp can-

celled and very fine. $60 - up

ILLINOIS AND INDIANA
COAL AND RAILWAY CO.
* 568
1881, Indiana. $1000 bond bearing
6% interest. Gray. Top center vi-
gnette of people boarding a train.
Attached coupons. Uncancelled.
Some browning and fine.  $125 - up

RAQUETTE LAKE RAILWAY
COMPANY

* 569

1899, New York. Stock for 50 shares.
Green. Top center vignette of two
allegorical females flanking a crest.
Revenue stamp at top center. Cut
cancelled and fine. $100 - up

ROCKY RIVER RAILWAY CO.
* 570
1868, Ohio. Stock for 10 shares. Black.
Large top center engraved vignette
of a train passing through a tunnel
with men working in the forefront.
Left border vignette of a young
woman. Revenue stamp at right bor-
der. Punch cancelled and very fine.
$125 - up

MOBILE & OHIO RAILROAD
*571

1893, Alabama. Stock for 100 shares.
Green/Black. Large top center en-
graved vignette of a train passing
through the countryside. Stamp and
punch cancelled. Very fine. $50 - up

ST. PAUL & DES MOINES RR
*572

1907, lowa. Stock for 100 shares.
Green/Black/White. Imprinted vi-
gnette of a spread eagle at bottom
center. Punch cancelled and very
fine. $35 - up

SCARCE VENEZUELAN
RAILROAD BOND

*573

1860, Venezuela. Bond for $1,000
written in English and Spanish. Blue/
Black. Top center engraved vignette
of a passenger train. Some foxing
and chinking at borders. Small fold
split at center. Four partially attached
coupons. Uncancelled. A scarce
Cuban railroad bond. $175 - up

TERRE HAUTE & INDIA-
NAPOLIS RAILROAD CO.
* 574
1901, Indiana. Stock certificate for 7
shares. Black. Detailed vignette of
steam locomotive at a busy station at
top center. Litho. Attached embossed
gold company seal at bottom left.
Attached adhesive revenue stamps on
verso. Pen, punch and cut cancelled.
Fine. $60 - up

UNION PASSENGER RAIL-
WAY CO. OF PHILADELPHIA
*575
1871, Pennsylvania. $1,000 Bond bear-
ing 7% interest. Black with green
$1,000 overprint. Vignettes of an al-
legorical female figure at top center
and top corners. A blacksmith and a
farmer at bottom corners and horse-
drawn trolleys at bottom center.
Punch cancelled and very fine.

$125 - up
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TERMINAL RAILROAD
ASSOCIATION OF ST. LOUIS

*576

1903, New York. $1000 bond bear-
ing 4% interest. Green. Spectacular
vignette of railroad terminal at top
center. Attached coupons. A few
rows of hole cancellations, one
through vignette. Fine. $75 - up

TERMINAL RAILROAD
ASSOCIATION OF ST. LOUIS
* 577
1903, New York. $1000 bond bear-
ing 4% interest. Gray/Black. De-
tailed vignette of railroad terminal at
top center. Punch cancelled and very
fine. $75 - up

TOLEDO, CINCINNATI AND
ST. LOUIS RAILOAD COM-
PANY INCOME BOND

* 578

1881, Indiana & lllinois. $1000 bond
bearing 6% interest. Brown. Attrac-
tive vignette of a large building on
the docks of a busy seaport. Litho.
Uncancelled and fine $100 - up
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TROY & LANSINGBURGH

RAILROAD COMPANY
*579
1868, New York. $1,000 First Mort-
gage Bond bearing 7% interest. Black.
Small vignette of horse drawn trol-
ley at top center. Minor fold splits at
edges. Pen and cut cancellations, pa-
per loss affecting very little. Fine.
$125 - up
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TROY & LANSINGBURGH
RAILROAD COMPANY

* 580
1873, New York. $1,000 Second Mort-
gage Bond bearing 7% interest. Black.
Small vignette of horse drawn trol-
ley at top center. Minor fold splits at
edge. Stamp cancelled. Fine.

$125 - up

RAILROAD CAR
MANUFACTURER
BARNEY & SMITH CAR
COMPANY BOND

*581

1915, West Virginia. Bond for $1,000.

Top center vignette of a spread eagle

perched on a crest. Revenue stamp

at lower left. Uncancelled and fine.
$60 - up
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TROY AND TIPTONVILLE
RAIL ROAD COMPANY

* 582

1888, New York. $1000 bond bear-
ing 6% interest. Tan. Vignettes of
allegorical figures in all four corners.
Attached coupons. Uncancelled and
very fine. $75 - up

HARTFORD & PROVIDENCE
RAILROAD COMPANY

* 583

1849, Connecticut. Black. Top cen-
ter vignette of state seal. Train vi-
gnettes at side borders. Light blue
raised seal at left bottom. Pen and
cut cancelled, and fine. $150 - up
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NEW BEDFORD RAILROAD
CoO.

* 584

1876, Massachusetts. Bond for $1,000.
Black. Large top center engraved vi-
gnette of a train passing a small group
of people in the forefront. Attached
coupons. Punch cancelled and very
fine. $125 - up
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HESTONVILLE, MANTULA
& FAIRMOUNT PASSENGER
RAILROAD

* 585

1934, Pennsylvania. $1000 bond bear-
ing 5% Interest. Brown Vignette of a
streetcar at top center. Stamp can-
celled and very fine. $75 - up

DEMING, SIERRA MADRE &
PACIFIC RAILROAD

* 586

1889, New Mexico. Bond for $1,000.

Orange. Top center vignette of an

eagle. Attached coupons.
Uncancelled and very fine.
$100 - up

INDIANA COAL & RAILWAY

* 587

1881, Indiana, $500 bond bearing 6%

interest. Black with green overprint.

Large detailed vignette of a train pass-

ing workers. Attached coupons at

bottom. Uncancelled and very fine.
$125 - up

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.
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JAMESTOWN STREET
RAILWAY COMPANY

* 588

1886, New York. $500 bond bearing

6% interest. Black Vignette at center

of an Eagle with the American Flag

behind it. Uncancelled and fine.
$125 - up

KANSAS CITY, ST. LOUIS
AND CHICAGO RAILROAD
COMPANY

* 589
1904, Missouri. Stock certificate for
1 share. Black. Picturesque vignette
at top center of a train passing with
worker working in the fields. Small
bottom center vignette of a seated
male. Punch cancelled and very fine.
$60 - up

KANSAS CITY WATKINS AND
GULF RAILWAY COMPANY
*590
1894, Missouri. $212.18 bond bear-
ing 6% interest. Attached coupons.
Stamp cancelled and very fine.
$40 - up
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SOUTH CHICAGO & SOUTH-
ERN RAILROAD COMPANY

*591

1923, lllinois. Stock certificate for 3

shares. Black. Top center vignette

of the Great Seal of the State of Illi

Scott I, Winslow Associates, Inc.

nois surrounded by supplies. Punch
cancelled and very fine. $40 - up

NASSAU ELECTRIC RAIL-
ROAD COMPANY
*592
1896, New York. Stock for 100 shares.
Orange. Top center vignette of an
allegorical female. Lightly punch can-
celled and very fine. $40 - up

STATESVILLE AIR LINE
RAILROAD COMPANY

* 596
1917, Georgia. Stock certificate for
60 shares. Brown\Black. Nice en-
graved steam locomotive vignette. A
rare North Carolina railroad stock.
Uncancelled and Very fine.

$75 - up

ST. LOUIS, KANSAS CITY &
NORTHERN RAILWAY

* 593

1879, New York. Bond for $1,000.
White/Black. Vignette of an early
train at top center. Attached coupons.
Uncancelled minor discoloration and
fine. $125 - up

BOSTON & ALBANY RR
* 594
1912, New York. Bond for $10,000
bearing 4 1/2% interest. Blue. Vi-
gnette of a large train station at top
center. Punch cancelled and very
fine. $40 - up

MATTAMUSKEET RAILWAY
COMPANY

*595

1909, North Carolina. Stock for 10

shares. Black. Top center vignette of

a spread eagle. Uncancelled and very

fine. $90 - up

MERIDIAN & MEMPHIS
RAILWAY COMPANY
* 597
1918, Mississippi. Stock for 1 share.
Black. Top center engraved vignette
of a spread eagle. Punch and pen
cancelled. Fine. $75 - up

VANDALIA RAILROAD
* 598
1910, Mlinois.
Top center vignette of a train flanked
by allegorical figures. Punch and
stamp cancelled and very fine.
$40 - up

Stock for 12 shares.

AT T

MINNEAPOLLIS, ST. PAUL,
ROCHESTER & DUBUQUE
ELECTRIC TRACTION CO.
* 599
1909, Maine. Stock for 1 share. Or-
ange. Top center vignette of a horse
and horseshoe. Uncancelled and fine.
$90 - up
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LANCASTER COUNTY
RAILROAD BOND

* 600

1872, Nebraska. Bond for $1,000.
Gold. Top center vignette of a train.
Raised gold seal. Attached coupons.
Punch cancelled through coupon.
Very fine. $125 - up

PITTSBURGH, YOUNG-
STOWN & ASHTABULA
RAILROAD COMPANY
* 601
1889 Pennsylvania. Green/Black.
Stock certificate for 100 shares. Vi-
gnette of steam locomotive at top
center. Stamp and diamond cut can-
celled. Very Fine. $40-up

CENTRAL NEW YORK &
WESTERN RAILROAD CO.
* 602
1892, New York. $1000 Bond bear-
ing 5% interest. Green/Black. Large
top center vignette of a steam loco-
motive, two standing allegorical fe-
males depicting commerce at top
right and left within the border. Very
attractive certificate. Attached cou-
pons. Uncancelled and Excellent.
$125 - up
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PHILADELPHIA & WEST
CHESTER TRACTION
COMPANY

* 603

1901, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate
for 15 shares. Green/Black. Vignette
at top center of a traction car. Three
attached adhesive document stamps

at top right. Punch and stamp can-
celled. Very Fine. $40 - up
-l'-':‘l— S El"' ""F

UNISSUED CLAREMONT
UNIVERSITY AND FERRIES
STREET RAILROAD STOCK
* 604
1880's. Berkeley, California. Unissued
stock. Black. Left border engraved
vignette of a horse-drawn streetcar.
Uncancelled and very fine. $40 - up

A NICE GROUP OF RAIL-
ROAD BONDS

* 605

A nice group of miscellaneous rail-
road bonds. This group contains rail-
road bonds from the Union Pacific
Railroad, Southern Railway, North-
ern Pacific Railway, Central Pacific
Railway, Erie Railroad and the Dela-
ware and Hudson Railroad. Each
bond has been cancelled.  $40 - up
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UNISSUED ROTARY STEAM-
BOAT AND CARRIAGE
COMPANY STOCK

* 606

1800's, Louisville, Kentucky. Unis-
sued stock. Black. Top center vi-
gnette of a steamboat. Bottom cen-
ter vignette of a train. Uncancelled

and very fine. $40 - up
o
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GASTON, WILLIAMS &
WIGMORE STOCK

* 607

1920, New York. Stock for 100 shares.

Green. Large top center vignette of a

ship loading supplies at a busy wa-

terside dock. Uncancelled and fine.
$50 - up
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DELTA CANAL COMPANY
* 608
18—. Florida. Unissued stock. Black.
Vignette of two different canal
dredging boats. Litho. Nice southern
stock. Uncancelled and Excellent.
$40 - up

RMS TITANIC, INC.
* 609
2002, Florida. Stock certificate for 1
share. Green/Black. Underprint vi-
gnette in light green of the RMS Ti

tanic. A very popular collectable
certificate. Uncancelled and Excel-
lent. $60 - up
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UNISSUED MEIGGS WHARF
COMPANY STOCK
*610
1800's. San Francisco. Unissued stock.
Black. Large top center engraved vi-
gnette of a wharf with ships and
people loading supplies. Left bor-
der engraved portrait vignette of
Henry Meiggs. HENRY MEIGGS.
(1811-1877), Henry Meiggs was one
of the biggest “hustlers” in San Fran-
cisco during the early ‘50, a pioneer
promoter of his day. He didn't over-
look anything, and like most men of
his day and generation made his
word good. He went into the busi-
ness of providing transport for the
gold miners and quickly succeeded
in accumulating a fortune, which he
lost even more quickly than he had
acquired it. In 1855 he fled from Cali-
fornia one step ahead of his angry
creditors and eventually settled in
Chile. Uncancelled and very fine.
$100 - up
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BROOKLYN FERRY COM-
PANY OF NEW YORK

* 611

1906, New York. Bond for $1,000.
Green. Left border vignette of an
allegorical female. Uncancelled and
very fine. $75 - up

BOSTON & PHILADELPHIA
STEAMSHIP COMPANY

*612

1892. Boston, Massachusetts. Stock for

10 shares. Brown. Top center en

73

graved vignette of a steamship. Stamp
and punch cancelled otherwise very
fine. A nice early steamship related
stock. $50 - up

CHESTER RIVER STEAM-
BOAT COMPANY

* 613

18-, Maryland. Unissued stock cer-
tificate. Black. Very attractive vignette
at top center of a steamboat on the
river, small vignette at bottom center
of the Maryland State seal.
Uncancelled and Excellent. $40 - up

HARLEM & SPUYTEN
DUYVIL NAVIGATION CO.

*614

186-, New York. Unissued stock cer-
tificate. Black. Vignette of a steam-
boat facing right. Printed on a parch-
ment type paper. Uncancelled and
very fine. $30 - up

TELEPHONE
& TELEGRAPH

HOME TELEPHONE
COMPANY OF NEW ALBANY,
INDIANA

* 615

1907, Indiana. Stock certificate for 5
shares. Black\Green. Vignette of a
bust of Christopher Columbus at left.
Litho. Lightly stamp cancelled and
Extremely Fine. $75 - up
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AN EXTREMELY RARE
SPECIMEN OF A BELL
TELEPHONE LABORATO-
RIES EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
CERTIFICATE

* 616

SPECIMEN. Employees’ Benefit
Certificate award to employees who
completed “ten years continuous
service....” Black with a large green
underprinting of the company logo
at center. Lightly punch cancelled at
officer’s signatures with a “return to
record & specimen dept.” stamp at
upper right. On verso there is a de-
tailed breakdown of the employees
benefits under this plan covering
accidents, sickness, death and pen-
sions. The only example of this type
of certificate we have seen. A great
item for the Sherman enthusiast.
Lightly punch cancelled and in Ex-
cellent condition. $100 - up
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EARLY BROOKSVILLE
TELEGRAPH COMPANY
* 617
1885, Florida. Bond for $50. Black/
White. Ornate border. Some chink-
ing along borders that can be matted
out. Uncancelled. A nice early tele-
graph related bond. $60 - up

LONG ISLAND UNDER-
GROUND TELEGRAPH
COMPANY

* 618

1888, New York. Stock for 100 shares.

Green. Top center vignette of a crest.

Stamp cancelled and very fine.
$100 - up

Scott 1. Winsfow Associates, Inc.,

SYNDICAT NATIONAL DES
AGENTS TELEGRAPHS,
TELEPHONES DES CHEM-
INS DE FER & MARINE DE
BELGIQUE

*619

1920, Belgium. Partial share. Black.
Great large vignette of a steam loco-
motive and ship with telegraph lines
and workers. Litho. Nice for display.
Uncancelled and Fine. Small tape
repair on verso. $100 - up

SPECIMEN CINCINNATTI
BELL BOND

*620

Cincinnatti. Specimen telephone
bond for $10,000. Orange. Left up-
per corner vignette of a young
woman talking on the telephone.
Lightly punch cancelled and very

RARE SPECIMEN MARCONI
WIRELESS TELEGRAPH
BOND

* 622

1912, July. Amsterdam. Specimen

bond for $250. Black. Ornate bor-

der. A nice Marconi related bond.
$200 - up
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MEXICAN CENTRAL
TELEGRAPH & TELE-
PHONE CO.

* 623

1885, New York. Stock for 1000 shares.
Blue. Ornate border. Punch can-
celled and fine. $75 - up

fine. $40 - up
AMERICAN DISTRICT TELEGRAPH
COMPANY OF BROOKLYN

* 621

1919, New York. Stock certificate for 50 shares. Black/Green with

light orange grid background. Vignette at center of a seated lady

liberty. Telegraph lines, poles and machines makeup the border of

the certificate. Very attractive piece, uncancelled and Excellent
$350 - up

INTERNATIONAL TELE-

PHONE AND TELEPGRAPH
* 624

1972, Delaware. Stock for 48 shares.
Red. Top center engraved vignette
of an allegorical male with telecom-
munications equipment in the back-
ground. Lightly punch cancelled.
Fine. $20 - up

CALLENSBURG
TELEPHONE CO.
* 625
1908, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate
for 1 share. Orange/Black. Vignette
of a large Bison at top center. Litho.
Uncancelled and Very Fine. $90 - up
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CLETIPRAS] & SFOCR

WESTERN UNION CORP.
* 626
1970's, Delaware. Stock certificate.
Vignette of female allegorical fig-
ure at top left. Lightly punch can-
celled and Extremely Fine
$50 - up
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TURNPIKES

* 627

15 3/4" x 6 1/2".

Excellent condition.

COSHECTON AND GREAT BEND TURNPIKE ROAD

1810, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate for one share “of the original
value of Fifty Dollars...” A larger size turnpike certificate measuring
A nice printed portion at the left side of the
certificate details the “Rules respecting Transfers.
partly located in the township of Clifford, Susquehanna County,
Pennsylvania. A scarce, early turnpike stock. Uncancelled and in

“The road was

$200 - up

* 628

3/4".

EASTON & WILKESBARRE TURNPIKE ROAD

1804, Easton. Partly printed certificate for 1 shares. Black on white
paper. Attached is a lengthy sheet entitled “Rules Respecting Transfers”
describing how the stock can be sold. Certificate measuring 5" x 19
Small portion of border at upper right corner has been cut.
Uncancelled and in fine condition.

$200 - up

WILKESBORO & JEFFERSON
TURNPIKE COMPANY
* 629
1905, North Carolina. Stock for 100
shares. Black. Top center vignette of
an eagle. Uncancelled and very fine.
$50 - up
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* 631

and in very fine condition.

WASHINGTON TURNPIKE COMPANY

1810, Morris-Town. Partly printed certificate for 1 share issued to
“The Easton & Wilks [sic] Barre Turnpike Company” Black. Attached is
a lengthy sheet entitled “Rules Respecting Transfers” describing how the
stock can be sold. Certificate measuring 4 1/2 x 15 1/2". Uncancelled

$200 - up
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PLYMOUTH AND UPPER
DUBLIN TURNPIKE ROAD
*632
1864, Stock certificate for 3 shares
measuring 51/2" X 91/4". Ornate
border. Grey. Some minor discol-
oration. Uncancelled and fine.

$75 - up
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PHILADELPHIA AND WEST
CHESTER TURNPIKE ROAD
* 630

1853, Philadelphia. Stock certificate
for 3 shares. Blue. Attractive top
center vignette of an allegorical
woman blowing a trumpet and up-
per right woodblock vignette of
four horses pulling a Conestoga
wagon. Litho. Receipt glued to the
left margin. Uncancelled and in very

fine condition overall. $150 - up
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PLYMOUTH AND UPPER
DUBLIN TURNPIKE ROAD
* 633
1886, Stock certificate for 6 shares.
5" x 7". Tan Uncancelled and fine.
$75 - up
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HILLSDALE AND CHATHAM
TURNPIKE

* 634

1810, Hillsdale. Stock certificate for

1 share. Black. Uncancelled and

Fine. $200 - up

LENOX & HARMONY
TURNPIKE

*635

1839, Pennsylvania. Tan. Stock cer-
tificate for one share to The Com-
monwealth of Pennsylvania. Num-
ber 88. $100 - up
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HOBBSTOWN AND
MOUNTPLEASANT
TURNPIKE ROAD
* 636
1826, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate
for one share. Black. A small certifi-
cate measuring 3 374" x 3 12/”.
Uncancelled and Fine. $100 - up

Scott 1. Winslow Associates, Inc,
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MILFORD & OWEGO

TURNPIKE ROAD CO.
* 637
1817, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate
for 1 share. Black. Uncancelled and
choice. $200 - up
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MANHEIM & PETERSBURG
AND LANCASTER TURNPIKE
or PLANK ROAD COMPANY
* 638
1852, Pennsylvania. Stock certificate
for 20 shares. Vignette of early for-
mal horse-drawn stagecoach at top
center. Some light discoloration in
the folds of the blue paper it is
printed on. $100 - up

DEALER LOTS

LOT OF FIVE RAILROAD
BONDS

* 639

1890's. Lot of five different railroad
bonds. Included in this group are:
The Cleveland, Cincinnati, Chicago
and St. Louis railroad, West Shore
Railroad, Lake Shore and Michigan

Scott 1. Winsfow Associates, Inc.,

Southern Railway, New York Central
and two different types of the
Hudson River railroad. Each bond
has engraved vignettes and attached
coupons. Lightly punch cancelled
and fine. $50 - up
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LOT OF 11 GENERAL
MOTORS STOCK
CERTIFICATES

* 640

Nice lot of 11 different varieties of
General Motors stock certificates.
Some types included in this collec-
tion a hard to find. Dating from the
early 1950’s to the early 1980%s. A
great automotive related collection
with detailed vignettes. $75 — up

GROUP OF FOREIGN

STOCKS AND BONDS
* 641
A nice group of foreign stocks and
bonds. Included in this set are: 1917,
La Maquinista Terrestre y Maritima,
Societes Des Mines D’Or de Kilo-
Moto, 1883, British Insulite com-
pany stock, Tramways D’odessa bond,
Metrocolex bond, 5-
Einhunderttaufend Mark
Reichswahrung and the Compania
Espanola de Minas del Rif bond.
Each bond has a vignette and is
uncancelled. $75 - up
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MISCELLANEOUS GROUP
OF RAILROAD STOCKS

* 642

Miscellaneous group of railroad
stocks. This group includes: 1864, St.
Louis, Alton and Terre Haute Rail-
road , 1935, B&O railroad, 1853, Provi-
dence & Worcester Railroad Com-
pany, 1955, Erie Railroad Company,
1962, Providence and Worcester Rail-
road stock, 1980, Union Pacific Stock,
1886, Peoria, Decatur and Evansville
Railway stock, New York, 1955, Chi-

cago and St. Louis Railroad stock,
1955, Erie Railroad stock, 1964, and a
1964 Erie — Lackawanna Railroad
stock. Each stock has a vignette and
is cancelled. $50 - up

-

MISCELLANEOQUS
AVIATION LOT

* 643

Miscellaneous aviation lot. This lot
includes:; two different United Air-
lines bonds, 1967, American Airlines
bond and a 1961, Trans World Air-
lines bond. Each stock has a vignette
and is cancelled. A nice addition to
any aviation collection. $50 - up

END OF SALE
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